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CASH RECEIPTS - Deposits
There is no VOID CASH RECEIPT

Please make sure your receipt is correct before posting!!!
If you need to reverse a receipt call Internal Auditing.

SBAA
Cash Rece

Web Finan:

',.ﬁ:‘:

Windows 7 7 Internet Explorer &

3

CIickon AD

Fill in the PAYOR (School’s Name)

Enter Description (Misc. Monies Collected Forms)

Tab to Detail Receipt Line Entry

Enter your description (what are you collecting for) please use a good description
Payment Type (should always be CASH)

Tab to Account (you can enter L for liability account and a dropdown box will
appear click on the first account and then you can change the program number to
the right account)

- -

Tab over to CREDIT column (if you use TAB it will go right there) and enter
amount. Enter all your monies collected forms.

DO NOT USE DEBIT COLUMN
Click on ASSIGN RECEIPT NUMBER AND PRINT

ipt Entry - Entity 0071 - WFVAC\CA - 71432 - 05.13. o cws Internet Explo

Cash Receipt Entry




Verify your information!!!
Click on PROCESS RECEIPT AND PRINT

aBbECDd

bsile Emp

Recelpt Frinting
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| Piagor s AT HOMY ELEMERTARY SCHEOL 2501 MF JACKSONVILLE PO ANTHENY FL 526170069
Pt Amolnt: 265 o
Fecapt DAt 05/22/2013
DERErETEN: M Mores Coleetea Forms
Print Date: 05/22/2013
Ertiered By ELBALIS PATRICLA Lyii
Process Tha T
Updatng Cash Recewt Status Frocess Receipt and Print
[Generatng Receip: | [ cancel Receipt Frintno
[tipdating Accounting
Done @ internet | Protected Made: On “u wazsw -

page: 2 of 2 | wordsi 157 | <D |

Receipt Printing

Coipt 73
Bark Account: Checking
Fayor: ANTHONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Receipt Amour
Recept Date:05/22/2013
Description: Mise Mories Collected Forms
Print Date:05/22/2013
Entered By:ELBANKS PATRICIA LY

Receipt 10

CCOMMUNITY BAMK 8 TRUST OF FL)
250

1 ME JACKSONVILLE RD ANTHONY FL 32617-0069

rocess Start Time End Time Status |

Updating Cash Receipt Stats 14:37:31 14:37:36 ‘Complets | T
Generating Recepr 13373 Prass 1o Ciose
Updating Accounting 14:37: 3000

Cash Receipt Processing Complete.

Display Cash Back

Receipt
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3sbrptoz.p 13-2 Anthony Elem 05/22/13 Page:1l
05.13.02.00.00-10.2 SBAA Cash Receipt 2:37 PM |

Receipt #: 000000001 Receipt ID: 002069070
Bank Account: Checking (COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST OF FL)
Payor: ANTHONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9501 NE JACKSONVILLE RD ANTHONY, FL 32617-0069
Receipt Amount: 265.00
Receipt Date: 05/22/2013
Description: Mise Monies Collected Forms
Print Date: 05/22/2013
Entered By: EUBANKS, PATRICIA L.
Pay Type
D iptd Acct Desa — Debit Amcunt _ Credit Amcount
Cotten Candy Fundraiser cash 8910E0000 0000 0071 00000 00000 70010 0.a0 15.00
GRANT/GENERAL/GENERAL
Cheer Fee cash 8910E0000 0000 0071 00000 00000 10280 0.0 250.00
GRANT/VARSITY CHEER/VARSITY CHEERLEADING




PURCHASE ORDERS

(If you are paying an individual for services you need to have two detail line, one for services,
and one for goods.)

SBAA
Requisition Entry
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Enter DESCRIPTION (short description)

Enter VENDOR (then select from drop down) or

Click Vendor and a screen will appear then find and select your Vendor and click
Select (this will take you back to main screen)

Enter SHIP TO (school name)

Tab to REQUISITION DETAIL LINE ENTRY

Enter your DESCRIPTION (what you are buying)

Enter QUANTITY

Enter UNIT COST

Tab to Account (you can enter L for liability account and a dropdown box will
appear click on the first account and then you can change the program number to
the right account).

You can click MORE if you are using more than one account to purchase items

If you are ordering more items go to the next DETAIL ENTRY section

To check and see if your Requisitions have been approved Select



VIEW MY Purchase Orders
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PRINT PURCHASE ORDER

https://skyward.iscorn i ice ~wsfin: - B
ER=T=1 Clol@@ ] ] |ED | & L0 | Comment
PAGE 1 _OF 1
PO DATE PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
05/22/2013 71000000002
VENDOR KEY 1 ORIENTALOOO =
SHIP DATE : 05/22/2013
ENTERED BY : EUBANPATO00
PRINTED 05/22/2013
VENDOR: SHIP TO:
ANTHONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ORIENTAL TRADING CO 9501 NE JACKSONVILLE RD
PO BOX 790403 ANTHONY, FL 32617-0069
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63179-0403
ATTN: PATRICIA EUBANKS
PHONE: (800) 526-7400
FAX: (800) 327-8904
QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OR MATERIALS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT.
CATALOG/ITEM NUMBER: 12345
25 Each Pencils 0.25000 6.25

Page: & of &

Wards: 246




SBAA

HOW TO CLOSE A PURCHASE ORDER

Purchase Orders
Select the Purchase Order to close

f— Marion County, FL.
SKYwWARD

Account

Home |~ Management ‘

endors | Purchasing |

Accounts

Payablo

‘ Inventory ‘l

-4 » Purchase Orders W

Patricia Eubanks

Account

Preferences

Exit

[ wB 57 Favoritesw 9] New window &5 iy Print Queue

Views: |All Groups [=] Eilters: | *Approved (=] o, Refresh
PO Amount
PO Number + Dascription | Vandor Nama | Payments 0 Amount | ptarad By | prinied | e
> 501000000412 Approved  mvr fee MARION COUNTY SC OL BOAI 13.00 0.000 13.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 00000001850 0/31/2013 PO's
> 501000000410 Approved  UNIFORMS PASTEUR'S SPORTS SHOP, INC 424,00 0.000 424.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000018391 10/31/2013
» 501000000403 Approved FARRIER CERTIFIED FARRIER BY DAVE W 60.00 0.00 60.00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000018100 10/29/2013 Print Req
P 501000000401 Approved JERKY FOR FUNDRAISER Country Meats 890.00 0.00 H90.00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000018074 10/29/2013 aisss Print
. 501000000395 Approved  VARSITY LETTERS NEFF COMPANY 592.50 0.00 592.50 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017961 10/25/2013 |, Reqs
» 501000000394 Approved  FOOD ITEMS PUBLIX SUPER MARKE INC 200.00 0.00 200,00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017959 10/25/2013
P 501000000392 Approved BLANKET PO OFFICIALS BOYA  REFEREE ASSOCIA BIG SUN SO( 800.00 567.00 233.00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017957 10/25/2013 Closa tnis
SOCCER 213-2014 SEASON
IS 501000000391 Approved  DLANKET PO FOR OFFICIALS REFEREE ASSOCIA BIG SUN SOt 800,00 189,00 611,00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017956 10/25/2013 Notes
GIRLS SOCCER 20132014 Atlach
» 501000000389 Approved  BLANKET PO SCHOOL STORE KNOBLOCK FOODS 300.00 0.00 300.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017816 10/24/2013
SUPPLII
3 501000000387 Approved  BLANKET PO FOR FOOD KNOBLOCK FOODS 1,000.00 199.06 BOO.94 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017814 10/24/2013
L3 501000000386 Approved  WAREHOUSE JPPLIES MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOAI 70.20 0.000 70.20 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017812 10/24/2013
3 501000000383 Approved | SHIRTS BRODER BROTHERS 1,000.00 197.85 B02.15 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017748 10/24/2013
3 501000000371 Approved CANDY FOR FUNDRAISER OLD FASHION CANDY COMPANY 493.20 0.00 493.20 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017382 10/18/2013
L3 501000000364 Approved  BLANKET PO FOR FEED EAST MARION FEED 500,00 119.90 180.10 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017217 10/17/2013
B 501000000360 Approved LOLLIPOPS FOR FUNDRAISER  FREEDOM FUNDRAISING 800,00 0.00 800,00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017131 10/16/2013
3 501000000359 Approved JERKY FOR FUNDRAISER Country Meats 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017130 10/16/2013
L3 501000000357 Approved  FLOWERS BELLEVIEW FLORIST 32,00 0.00 00 CANDACE B MARTIN ¥ 000000017128 10/16/2013
» 501000000332 Approved  PRACTICE GEAR BAKER'S SPORTING GOODS 705,00 0.00 705.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000016524 10/11/2013
. 501000000317 Approved  SHIRTS) IMAGE MARKET 405.20 0.000 405.20 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000016269 10/08/2013 «
< ] »
| =00 [=] 41 records displayed PO Number |
lick: Add
Click: A
= | ) @) [ [ | BB | @ 83| Comment
& Note : ?
otes -, ) &
i 1] SBAA Requisition Notes
Views: |General =] Filters: [ *Skyward Default =| v o E Add
| EnterDate~ | Enter Time| Category | Note Entered By | P i

1]

[20 =1 0 records displayed

There are no records to display; check your filter settings.

H_J Back




MallO[lCOUllty FL Patricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Exit | | 9

S K WARD
Account Accounts
Home ‘v Management ‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing ‘ Payable ‘ Inventory Q
4l Purchase Orders % & @ 5 ravortesv T New Window K5 My Print Queve
Views: A1l Groups E Filters: *Epproved E i M E;] &_l{ Refresh
" - PO Amount . .
PO Number ¥ | Status’ Description Vendor Name PO Amount Payments o be Paid Entered By Printed Req Number | Last Printed Print PO
501000000413| Appravedl | FCAT BREAKFAST LAKE WEIR HIGH CAFE 210 24,10 CANDACE B MARTIN - ooooucoisst7| | [—
b 501000000412 Approved muvr fee MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOAI 13.00 0.00 13.00 CANDACE B MARTIN 000000018501 10/31/2013 PO's
b 501000000410 Approved | UNIFORMS PASTEUR'S SPORTS SHOP, INC 424.00 0.00 424.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000018391 10/31/2013
501000000403 Approved  FARRIER CERTIFIED FARRIER BY DAVE W 60.00 0.00 60.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000018100 10/29/2013 Print Req
} 501000000401 Approved JERKY FOR FUNDRAISER Country Meats 890.00 0.00 890.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000018074 10/29/2013 Mass Print
b 501000000395 Approved VARSITY LETTERS NEFF COMPANY 592.50 0.00 592.50 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017961 10/25/2013 |_ _ T
b 501000000394 Approved FOOD ITEMS PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC 200.00 0.00 200.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017959 10/25/2013
} 501000000392 Approved BLANKET PO OFFICIALS BOYA  REFEREE ASSOCIA BIG SUN SO¢ 800.00 567.00 233.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017957 10/25/2013 QIOSP%WS
SOCCER 213-2014 SEASON
} 501000000391 Approved BLANKET PO FOR OFFICIALS  REFEREE ASSOCIA BIG SUN SOt 800.00 189.00 611.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017956 10/25/2013 | Zhotes |
GIRLS SOCCER 2013-2014 Aftach
» 501000000389 Approved BLANKET PO SCHOOL STORE  KNOBLOCK FOODS 300.00 0.00 300.00 CANDACE B MARTIN Y 000000017816 10/24/2013 —
SUPPLIES
Now you are ready to CLOSE your Purchase Order
Select: Close this PO
Account . Accounts
Home ‘v| Management ‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing | Payable ‘ Inventory JE:LY.NCQ
4N ' Purchase Orders W [ @ vrravoresy ] New wincow €5y print Queue
Views: [a11 Groups [*] Filters: | *211 Purchase orders =] Y ] ¥ (@ Retresn
PO Number ¥ | Status. Description Vendor Name PO Amount Payments PEC;“;“:: Entered By Printed Req Number  Last Printed [ PrintPo |
O e T R M O ...
¥ 091000000020 Hlstory Incenllves/pnsas TERI NELSON 154.56 154.56 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000012059 09/17/2013 PO
¥ 091000000019 History  PBS Posters WOODS PRINTING OF OCALA, I 657.25 657.25 0.00 TERI NELSON 000000011730
P 091000000018 History  Back to school iems KENDRA KAY HAMBY 154.45 154.45 0.00 TERI NELSON 000000011536 | PrintReq |
¥ 091000000017 History  Back to school items/plants TERI NELSON 204.66 204.66 0.00 TERI NELSON 000000011535 Mass Print
P 091000000016 Approved Attendance trophy and PE order ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 2349 0.00 23.49 TERI NELSON Y 000000011497 09/11/2013 _ e
¥ 091000000015 History  Name plate and rubber stamp  CHOICE AWARDS 25.20 25.20 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000011493 09/09/2013
» (091000000014 History  Volunteer breakfast items VICKI K GODBEE 43.66 43.66 0,00 TERI NELSON Y 000000011491 09/09/2013 C"’ﬁ%‘“‘s ‘
P 091000000013 History  PBS Supplies PATRICIA EVE HAMILL MANZAN 167.11 167.11 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000010076 08/23/2013 ‘ﬁ‘
P 091000000012 History  Items for start of school TERI NELSON 244.02 244.02 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000010075 08/23/2013 ——
» 091000000011 History  Renew Membership SAM'S CLUB 90.00 90.00 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000010072 08/23/2013 |= L
P 091000000010 History ~ BACK TO SCHOOL ITEMS KENDRA KAY HAMBY 154.45 0.00 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000008840 08/23/2013

Click: YES

10



Accounts

Home '+ ‘ | Management ‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing | Paysble ‘ Inventory IO,
< ﬂ Purchase Orders i @ @ 7 Favoriesv T New Window lﬁlMy Print Queue
Views: | 211 Groups [7] Filters: [ *211 eurchase orders ] Y W ® ,;I* Relresh
PO Number ¥ | Status Description Vendor Name PO Amount Payments Pgt?;gr; Entered By Printed Req Number | Last Printed ( PrintPo |
O S T 7 0 O M TR -
» 091000000020 History Inoentlva/prlses TERI NELSON 154.56 154.56 0.00 TERL NELSON 000000012059 09/17/2013 PO
091000000019 History  PBS Posters WOODS PRINTING OF OCALA, T 657.25 657.25 0.00 TERT NELSON 000000011730
» 091000000018 History  Back to school iems KENDRA KAY HAMBY 15445 15445 0.00 TERT NELSON 000000011536 [ PrintReq |
» 091000000017 History  Backto school items/plants  TERT NELSON 20466 20466 0.00 TERT NELSON 000000011535 Mass Print
» 091000000016 Approved Attendance trophy and PE order ORIENTAL TRADING CO) ELSON Y 000000011497 09/11/2013 | | Ress
P 091000000015 History ~ Name plate and rubber stamp  CHOICE AWARDS ELSON Y 000000011493 09/09/2013
P 091000000014 History  Volunteer breakfast items VICKI K GODBEE Are you sure you want to close this PO? ELSON Y 000000011491 09/09/2013 ‘ el ‘
P 091000000013 History  PBS Supplies PATRICIA EVE HAMILL ELSON Y 000000010076 087232013 | { ———
» 091000000012 History  Ttems for start of school TERI NELSON ELSON Y 000000010075 08/23/2013 (ks
b 091000000011 History  Renew Membership SAM'S CLUB ELSON Y 000000010072 08/23/2013 [=| L A1)
» 091000000010 History  BACK TO SCHOOL ITEMS KENDRA KAY HAMBY - ———— NELSON Y 000000008840 08/23/2013
» 091000000009 History  BACK TO SCHOOL TERI NELSON 204.66 0.00 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000008838 08/23/2013
ITEMS/PLANTS
» 091000000008 History  PBS INCENTIVES POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 165.70 165.70 0.00 TERI NELSON Y 000000008835 08/23/2013
P 091000000007 H\story PBS INCENTIVES ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY 13179 131.79 0.00 TERT NELSON Y 000000008833 08/23/2013
The status will change to HISTORY after the Purchase Order is closed.
bl AU ‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing ‘ Pc mut?be ‘ Invertory [ Q
{ﬂ Purchase Orders W @ . W Favores ﬂj New Window @My Print Queue
Views; ALl Groups E| Wﬂ *all Purchase Orders E| ? w 3;] Q_-L‘L Refresh
. POAmount ) .

PO Number v Status  Description Vendor Name PO Amount Payments Emered By Printed ReqNumber Last Printed ( prtpo |
01000000021 SCHOUSTICBOOKQUBS N 15750 TERLIELSON - rononn 3 s [
091000000020 History Inoentlves/pnses TERINELSON 15456 154.56 (.00 TERTNELSON 000000012059 09/17/2013 P05

b 091000000019 History  PBS Posters WOODS PRINTING OF OCALA, 1 057.5 057.5 (.00 TERT NELSON 000000011730

b 091000000018 History  Back to school iems KENDRA KAY HAMBY 17445 14 0.00 TERT NELSON 000000011536 | PrntReq |

b 091000000017 History  Back to school items/plants  TERINELSON 204,66 204.66 (.00 TERTNELSON 000000011535 Mass Brint

» 091000000016 Approved  Attendance trophy and PE order ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY B4 0.00 23.49 TERINELSON Y 000000011497 09/11/2013 R

b 001000000015 History  Name plate and rubber stamp  CHOICE AWARDS 5.2 5.2 (.00 TERT NELSON Y 000000011493 09/09/2013

b 091000000014 History  Volunteer breakfast items VICKI K GODBEE 866 4366 (.00 TERT NELSON Y (00000011491 09/09/2013

b 094000000013 History  PBS Supplies PATRICIA EVE HAMILL MANZAN 16741 16711 (.00 TERT NELSON Y (00000010076 08/23/2013 —_—
ofes

b 091000000012 History  Ttems for start of school TERINELSON 2402 240 (.00 TERTNELSON Y 000000010075 08/23/2013

b 091000000011 Hitory  Renew Membership AN CLUB 000 9000 0.00 TERI NELSON Yo oooontonn2 oyt =L AER

[ P P P | - RAMZ TA PRIARL TTTUN IZFLIBAA AV FIARAR Ara ar AR A AATTAT MFLAAR v AARRARAAND AR AR AR IAALR
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CHECK REQUESTS — PNT Entry & Writing
Checks

SBAA
Check Request
(W] =

le @ Web Fi
Tari N . - . Palricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Exit ? &4 Find -
i Marion County, FL - Devel 0BbCeDd % 4 v
SKYWARD Emphasis | o SMANGE | o oot
Account Accounts syles *
v\ Rt | Vendors | Purchasing Pavablo | Inventory ~|  Ediing
7
Q
M ~SBAA Setup ~ Bank Processing ~ Purchase Order Entry Setup
— Chart of Accounts Q Check Reconciliation L) Chart of Accounts 4
WendorPayor Names Lm) Bank Reconciliation Lo} Requisition Entry Q
Check Request Lo} Approve Requisitions Lm|
Cash Receipts Lo} Requisition Approval History Ln
Journal Entries Lo} Purchase Orders Ln
Reports Lo} View My Purchase Crders T
Change Entity L Reporting Ln
[ Financial Management Home
- WF
No newes to dsplay. Chart of Accounts
- WF\AC\CO
Purchase Orders
WF\AC\PE\PO\PO
Requisition Approval History
59 WF\ACI\PE\RA =
Approve Requisitions
WF\AC\PEVAR
Requisition Entry
- WF\AC\PEV\RE\RE
Product Setup
WF\AMPS
Chart of Accounts
@ WF\AM\CAI\CA
Configuration ]
ME\AC\RSICE =
© 2013 Skyward, Inc. All rights reserved DEVEL - 05/20/2013 Windows 7 / Internet Explorer 8
- -
javascr (fsbaebrws004.w,", 7140" CheckRequest,”); @ Intemnet | Protected Mode: On v R15% s
o
B
Page:10f 1 | Words:11 | <5 | IEEE U )

1 Reminder

Click on Generate From PO

12



X ®cor Marion County, FL - Devel Patricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Eit | | 2| *
7.z Favoritd | SKYWARD'
Z1ogin W Home |v o, Accout | Vendors | Purchasing Accounts | oo mory 2 B -~ page~ Safety~ Tools~ | ?
§KYtog 7| Management % Payable - 3
» Check Request i 88 i Task Manager T Favorites™ "] New Window o My Print Queue
o,
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 007 1 =l &,
c [a Vendor
Status ¥ Check Number| & ||V |Vendor Name L Check Amount|  Check Date Print Date Bank Refresh
Add
P History 0000000001 CRIENTAL TRADING CO Generate
from PO
Clone
Motes
Aftach
4 1 b
20 [¥] 2 records displayed Check Number:| |
javascriptiif (cbs(bGenerate?)) {generateFromPO(;} A @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On ooy RmA25% v
©2013 ard, Inc. AllTights reserves Windows 7 / Internet Explorer 8
7 @ Internet | Protected Mode: On gy ®12%% ¥

1 Reminder

Select which PURCHASE ORDER you are paying (your PO will be highlighted)

Click SELECT

[~

0 —————
< %% Generate Check Request from PO - Entity (e e -] X
= ’ 2 -
€1 |[ cenerate check Request from PO - = 7 —
X ®ican
Views: | General[x] Fiters: [*skyward pefaule [x] ¥ [ ® @ | see
. Favoritg o
PO Number = | Status | Description Vendor Name PO Amaunt Pagments PO Amaunt | entored By hotes
1 Loain-|fl - 1o be Paid B e $ - Page - Safety = Tools~ (@~
> 071000000001 Approved SCHOOL STORE ITEMS TRADING € 100,00 0.00 100,00 LINDA SUE =
Back
4 I »
z0 [=] 2 records displayed PO Mumber
Done @ Internet | Protected Mode: On fh v WM15% <~
iavascriptif (cbs(bGenerate?) (generateFromPO(;) Gl @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On fi v M135% -
© 2013 Skyward, Inc_ All ights reserved Windows 7 / Internet Explorer 8
7 @ Intermet | Protected Mode: On v ®125% -

If the information is correct
Check the box CLOSE THE PO if you are finished with the purchase order and if

you are not finished with the PO then you don’t need to check the box
Click on ASSIGN CHECK NUMBER AND PRINT

7:57 AM
013

13



(If you are paying an individual for services you must check the 1099
box)

- @ 3 Requisition Entry -

=X — @ x

D Q " o~
tl , Requisition Entry o S 2?2~ g
x_ &con
N Check Request Information
4 Favoritd
Bark Account: Checking (COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST OF FL) ] PO Amournt: £6.25 _ ™
74 Login - i . . ~ Page~ Safetyv Tools~ (@~
SKY PO MNurmber: | 071000000002 School Supplies Payments: 0.00 s
Wendor: IORIENTAL TRADING CO PO BOX 790403 SAINT LOUIS MO 63179-0403 GO fame t;’a%e_ 6.5 aﬁ‘g’"ﬁ:&
Check Armount: 6.25 “iclose the PO Save and
* Check Date: 05/23/2013 ||| Thursday [SRINtCEterR)
Inv Desc: [School Supplies | Inv Number:| | Inv Date:[05/23/2013 | Back
Check Request Detail Line Entry
Detail Invoice Section 1 m
Description
Pencis ]
Catalog Quantity U of M Unit Cost Total Amount 1099 L 3
[12345 ] [ 25| [Each ] [ 0.25000] 6.25/ [ 3
General Ledger Account Distribution Accounting AmoLnt
Account: [E 0000 0000 00000 00000 70080 - GRANT/SCHOOL STORE/SCHOOL STORE v SE 6.25|  Mmore
Detail Invoice Section 2
Description
J
Catalog QuantityU of Uit Cost Total Amount 1039
] [ o[ ] [ 0,00000] 0,00
General Ledger Account Distribution Accolnting Ameunt
Account: | - S 0.00]  More
Detail Invoice Section 3 a
1/5 -
Done @ Internet | Protected Mode: On iy ~ i
iz @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On Qv R125% -
©2013 Skyward, Inc. All rights reserved Windows 7/ Internet Explorer 8

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On gv ®125% w

1 Reminder Check Requ

Click on PROCESS CHECK AND PRINT
Please make sure your CHECK NUMBER, DATE, AMOUNT, AND VENDOR IS

CORRECT BEFORE GOING TO THE NEXT STEP.

/:@ ﬂRequlslﬁonEn -
Ko M

X &icon

Check Printing

. Favorite

Check Number: 000000002

»

+ Pagev Safetyv Toolsv (@~

75,ﬁlogin— i

05/23/2013 6.25]

Pay S Dolars & 25 Cents

Tothe ORIENTAL TRADING CO
DOrder PO BOX 790403
B SAINT LOUIS, MO 63173-0403

IProcess Start Time End Time Status
Updating Check Request Status

Generating Check Image

Updating Accounting

Process Check and Print

Cancel Check Printing

Done @ Internet | Protected Mode: On i v
‘iavascrip( if (cbs(bGenerate’)) {generateFromPO(;) 7] @ Internet | Protected Mode: On o v R125% v
© 2013 Skyward, Inc. All rights reserved Windows 7 / Internet Explorer 8
@ Intemet | Protected Mode: On o v ®125% ¥

Inbox - Patri. Check Requ

14



Click on DISPLAY CHECK

SBAA
Check Request

HOW TO VOID CHECKS/

ADDING NOTES ON VOID CHECKS

Select the check to Void

Select: Notes

f_ Marion County, FL,
SKYwar

Home ‘vl

Account

<l > Check Request W

Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501

Status ¥ Check Number £ 2 |V

Ef

Vendor Name

‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing ‘ ";.f;:b": ‘ Inventory Cl

Vaendar
State

Check Amaunt

Check Date

Print Date

Bank Account

Palricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Exit | | 2

[Z @ 7 Favotesw T New window &5 My Print Queue

Entered By

¥ History 0000025378 PEACOCK SHOW PIGS AL 400.00 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B —_—
¥ History 0000025377 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 3923 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B from PO
* History 0000025376 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 2927  10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025375 CIATTI ELSA MARIA fl 3694 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025374 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00  10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B =
¥ History 0000025373 PLAY TT AGAIN SPORTS FL 999.99  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025372 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 199.06  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B [T
¥ History 0000025371 CHOICE AWARDS FL 242,10 10/30/2013 10/30/2012  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Attach
* History 0000025370 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA | FL 189.00  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
> History 0000025369 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025368 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025367 THE MASTER TCHR LEADSHIP LANE  KS 11171 10/28/2013 10/25/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025366 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 274.75  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Void
* History 0000025365 LIVINGSTON - PETTY CASH WAYNE 25663  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B e
¥ History 0000025364 LAKE WEIR MIDDLE SCHOOL FL 30.00 10/25/2013 10/29/201%  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reissue
¥ History 0000025363 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 87.70  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025362 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 8500 10/29/2013 10/25/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025361 GREENLEAF LEAH M FL 300.00 10/29/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
Click: Add
=) | Comment
&g Notes - & (2
&8 SBAA Check Request Notes
Views: [General =] Filters: [ *Skyward pefault =] v W E & Add
Crter Date ~ Cnter Time | Category Note Cntered Dy P Back

There are no records to display; check your filter settings.

0 records displayed

Select: Note Category
Add *Note (reason for voiding)

Select: SAVE

15

=




2 Notes - Entity 0501 - Wi

{3 httpsi//skyward iscorp.com/scripts/wsisadil/WService=wsfinmarioncodevflforegnote00Lw

Notes

Add/Edit Note for SBAA Check Request
* Note Category ‘LOST/DAMAGED REISSUED v
Entered Date: |11/05/2013
Entered Time: | 2:11 PM
Entered By: EUBANKS, PATRICIA LYNN
[ * Note: REISSUED WITH CHECK NUMBER 12345

N I Protected (Read only to all users except the user that entered it.)

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field

o

You will see **by the Notes button

‘ ﬂ » Check Request i @ . i:JFavomes’ CU New Window @My Print Queue
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501 ) & ( Fiter
Options
Status ¥ Check Number (E: 2 V | Vendor Name \S/g:zm Check Amount Check Date Print Date k Account Entered By Refresn
s

P History 0000025378 PEACOCK SHOW PIGS AL 400.00 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B m‘
b History 0000025377 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 39.23 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B fromPO
¥ History 0000025376 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 29.27 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025375 CIATTI ELSA MARIA FL 36.94 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025374 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B e

» History 0000025373 PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS FL 999.99  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACF B [—
} History 0000025372 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 199.06 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking View and maintain notes for this check request  [SS CE)
¥ History 0000025371 CHOICE AWARDS FL 24210 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Altach

¥ History 0000025370 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025369 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Assian

b History 0000025368 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B y o

¥ History 0000025367 THE MASTER TCHR LEADSHIP LANE  KS 11171 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

P History 0000025366 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 27475 10/25/2013 | 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Void
P History 0000025365 LIVINGSTON - PETTY CASH WAYNE 256.63  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B \oid and

} History 0000025364 LAKE WEIR MIDDLE SCHOOL FL 30.00 10/29/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reissue

¥ History 0000025363 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 87.70 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025362 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 85.00 10/29/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025361 GREENLEAF LEAH M FL 300.00 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

} History 0000025360 DUDLEY STANLEY 11675 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025359 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC FL 51.53 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B

¥ History 0000025358 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 14592 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B -

Now you are ready to VOID your check
Select: VOID

16



Home |~ | m | Vendors | Purchasing | ’:,‘E’m“["f?‘ | mventory C-\

<u-

Check Request W

Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501

Status -

® History 0000025200
» History 0000025199
»History. 0000025198
» History 0000025197
* History 0000025196
* History 0000025195
*® History 0000025194
» History 0000025193
» History 0000025192
* History 0000025191
® History 0000025190
* History 0000025189
> 0000025188
> 0000025187
3 0000025186
. 0000025185
> 0000025184
. 0000025182
3 0000025182
* History 0000025181
» History 0000025180
bl

=00 [=] 216 records displayed

)
.
Click: ok
{8 Cneck Reauest - Eity 00T TWRACYCH - 7140 051308 00.59-10:2 - Windows e ek Evptorer s = (| 2|

Gheck Number | &

v | Vendor Name

WILLIAMS KATHLEEN
WILDER ODELIA
WEATHERWALKS SUZANN
VAUGHN-IOHNSON ONEKA
TINGLE BOBBY A

SURBER JOHN M

STEWART BRITTANY KAY
SOUCEY LORI A

SMITH JENNIFER ROBIN
SINGLETON MELISSA JEANETTE
SCOTT LEROY, IR
SANDERS ADRIAN

ROY STACEY LEE

ROY CHRISTOPHER R
ROSALES DARIN
ROBINSON JASON ROBERT
RICHARDSON SHARON D
PRYOR MICHAEL
PROVOST SCOTT D
PROETTO RITA SHERIDAN
PRIEST LAURA L

Vendar

e Check Amount
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 293.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
L 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 203.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90

|§7 ntts://siyward.iscorp.comscripts/wsisa dil/WService =wsfinmarioncodevl/fsbaebrws004.w

Gheck Date

09/20/2013
oaszo/z013
os/20/2013
0s/20/2013
09/20/2013
09/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/z20/2013
os/z0/2013
os/z20/2013
08/20/2013
09/20/2013
0as20/2013
0aszo/z013
os/20/2013
0s/20/2013
0s/20/2013
09/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/20/2013
os/z0/2013

Print Date

08/20/2013
0a/z0/2013
0s/z0/2013
0a/z0/2013
0s/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/20/2013
es/z0/2013
os/z0/2013
©5/2072013
08/20/72015
0972072013
08/20/2013
aa/z0/2013
0s/z0/2013
0a/20/2013
0s/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/20/2013
es/z0/2013
@s/z0/2013

Bank Account

Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking

Checking
Cheeking
Cheeking
Cheeking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Cheeking

Palricia Eubanks

Account | Preferences | Exit

7

[& w8 <Jravertesv T|nNew window & My Print Quew

i) (o
Refiesh

Entered By

4]
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B

N CAN

MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B

B

= genere

Clone

[ mNotes

Attach

[ wvoid

Void and
Reissue

Check Number: || J

Marion County. FL

Home || el | Vendors | Purchasing ‘,‘,‘?‘;“;‘E | Inventory
<l - Check Request Wr

Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501

Status =

P History 0000025200
* History 0000025199
® History 0000025198
» History 0000025197
® History 0000025196
b History 0000025195
* History 0000025194
* History 0000025193
® History 0000025192
* History 0000025191
» History 0000025190
* History 0000025189
P History 0000025188
* History 0000025187
* History 0000025186
¥ History 0000025185
® History 0000025184
b History 0000025183
* History 0000025182
* History 0000025181
® History 0000025180
<
| s00 [=] 216 records displayed

Chack Number | € |2 v

| |YOUMANS

Vendor Name

WILLIAMS KATHLEEN
WILDER ODELIA
WEATHERWALKS SUZANN
VAUGHN-JOHNSON ONEKA
TINGLE BOBBY A

SURBER JOHN M
STEWART BRITTANY KAY
SOUCEY LORI A

SMITH JENNIFER ROBIN
SINGLETON MELISSA JEANETTE
SCOTT LEROY, IR
SANDERS ADRIAN

ROY STACEY LEE

ROY CHRISTOPHER R
ROSALES DARIN
ROBINSON JASON ROBERT
RICHARDSON SHARON D
PRYOR MICHAEL
PROVOST SCOTT D
PROETTO RITA SHERIDAN
PRIEST LAURA L

Select: Process Check and Print

BAA S8
Vendor
yana Chack Amount
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90

Message from webpage

Ie Are you sure you want to void check number 00000252017

FL 202.90
FL 292.90
FL 202.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
FL 292.90
Fl 292.90
FL 292.90

Chack Date

09/20/2013
09/20/2013
08/20/2013
08/20/2013

09/20/2013
08/20/2013
08/20/2013
08/20/2013
0a/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/20/2013
0asz0/2013

Print Date

©03/20/2013
09/20/2013
08/20/2013
08/20/2013

09/20/2013
09/20/2013
o8/20/2013
08/20/2013
0s/20/2013
09/20/2013
0s/20/2013
0a/20/2013

Bank Account

Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking

o
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking

Patricia Eubanks

Account | Preferences | Exit

7

[ @8 irravortes= T NewWindow w58 My Print Queue

Enterad By

ACE
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B

Refresh

— pel

Generate
o

Clone

Notes

Attach

MARTIN CANI T

MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B

Check Number:

Reissue

7 hups all/wser 001w
‘/- Marion County, FI.
WARD"
Account Accounts -
Home |+ | \ Aesount ¢ | Vendors | Purchasing | SN | inventory IEEERNE L |
- .. | Check Request Wr
Check Printing
Check Number: 000025201
09/20/2013 | = 292.99|
IPay e GID* AV OTD*#VOTD**VOTD* SV OTD* #VOTD**VOID* “VOID* 4V OTD*VOTD* k44
[To the  CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
[order 5541 SE 35TH ST
= OCALA, FL 33480
[Process Start Time End Time Status (G Bxoccas Gheck and Bt )
Updating Check Request Status h e 1
Generating Check Tmaae
Updating i

Click: Display Check

17

Patricia Eubanks

Account | Preferences | Exit

?

[Z @@ iravores T nNew Window fm My Print Queus




=) Check Request - Ei

§ {7 httpsy//skyward. dIl/WServic

(_ Marion County, FL. Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | | 2
H WARD"

Homo |~ | asament | Vendors | Purchasing | SN | inventory [EEIN <

<« .  Check Request w 2 wl i rFavoritesw T New Window 5 My Print Queue

Check Printing

000025201
[ 09/26/2013 |  — 292.90)

[Pay #ARRVOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID**VOID* *VOID* *VOID** **

[To the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
[Order 5541 SE 35TH ST

of: OCALA, FL 34480
Processing Complete
Check Processing complete.
[Process Start Time
Updating Check Request Statu: 10:03:04.

Check Image
Updating Accounting

Print: Attach this printout to the voided check and file with your monthly bank
statement. Please make sure you have removed the signature lines and write void
on the check

& G | Lira] & @ s [-] ][] ED | (B o (O | w7 Comment

Check Date | Check Amount
09/26/2013 $0.00
Pay ****VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID****

To the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
Order 5541 SE 35TH ST
or: OCALA, FL 34480

Pauicia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | | 2

(— Marion County, FL
s WARD
Homo |~ | it | Vondors | purchasing | 4esotnts | invoniory [N

-« Check Request W [ wB i rFavortesv 9] New window &5 My Print Queue

Check Printing

Check Number: 000025201

[Pay

[fo the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
[Order 5541 SE 35TH ST

lof: OCALA, FL 34480
[Process Start Time End Time Status ] e
[Undating Check Reauest Status 10:03:04 10 1 Complete | Press.0.Close |
[ heck Imag: 10:03:11 10:03:13 Complete |

[Gndating N 16:03:13 10:03:14 Complete |

Javascriptif (cbs("bNoPrint™) (closeMe:)

@ M| o«

18



You will see a Y under the V column

Home ‘v| e

Account
lanagement

| Vendors | Purchasing |

Accounts
Payable

Check Request i

Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501

|Inventovy SBAA [o8

Status ¥ Check Number © & v | Vendor Name Jendar Check Amount|  Check Date Print Date

P History 0000025200 WILLIAMS KATHLEEN FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025199 WILDER ODELIA FL 292.90  03/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025198 WEATHERWALKS SUZANN FL 29290 05/20/2013 09/20/2013
» History 0000025197 VAUGHN-JOHNSON ONEKA FL 29200 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
P History 0000025196 TINGLE BOBBY A FL 292.90 0%/20/2013 08/20/2013
P History 0000025195 SURBER JOHN M FL 292.90  09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025194 STEWART BRITTANY KAY FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025193 SOUCEY LORT A FL 292.90  09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025192 SMITH JENNIFER ROBIN FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025191 SINGLETON MELISSA JEANETTE FL 29290 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
» History 0000025190 SCOTT LEROY, IR FL 29290 05/20/2013 09/20/2013
P History 0000025189 SANDERS ADRIAN FL 292.90  0%/20/2013 08/20/2013
P History 0000025188 ROY STACEY LEE FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025187 ROY CHRISTOPHER R FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025186 ROSALES DARIN FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025185 ROBINSON JASON ROBERT FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025184 RICHARDSON SHARON D FL 29290 05/20/2013 09/20/2013
» History 0000025183 PRYOR MICHAEL FL 20200 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
P History 0000025182 PROVOST SCOTT D FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
P History 0000025181 PROETTQ RITA SHERIDAN FL 292.90  09/20/2013 09/20/2013
¥ History 0000025180 PRIEST LAURA L FL 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013
4 Uk |

500 [x] ¢ € » W 216 records displayed
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Bank Account

Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking
Checking

. Favorites ¥ New Window FS My Print Queue
. G\ -
B &

Entered By Refresh

MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B
MARTIN CANDACE B ~
»

Crerurer: D

= ‘ Generate
from PO

Notes

Attach



HOW TO VOID AND REISSUE CHECKS/
ADDING NOTES ON VOID CHECKS

SBAA

Check Request

Select the check to Void and Reissue
Select: Notes

Marion County, FL.

SKYWARD
‘ Vendors. ‘ Purchasing ‘ 2‘::;:&: ‘ Inventory Cl

<l > Check Request W

Home ‘v| Account

Patricia Eubanks

Account

Preferences | Exit | | 2

avorites® {1 New Window &8 My Print Queue
[ @l 7 Favortess S 1New Window &8 My Print Q

Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501 £l ey
Status ¥ Check Number| |2 v | Vendor Name vondor Check Amount|  Check Date Print Date Bank Account Entered By Refresh
N e O Y N2 Y2 TE R (Checkng i canoacen | R
» History 0000025378 PEACOCK SHOW PIGS AL 40000  10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Ganeae
* History 0000025377 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 3923 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B from PO
¥ History 0000025376 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 2027 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025375 CIATTT ELSA MARTA Fl 3694 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025374 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00  10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Cone
* History 0000025373 PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS FL 999.99  10/30/2013 10/30/2012  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
b History 0000025372 KNOBLOCK FOODS L 109.06  10/30/2013 10/30/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B [T
¥ History 0000025371 CHOICE AWARDS FL 24210 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Altach
¥ History 0000025370 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00  10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025369 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00 10/30/2013 1073072013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025368 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA  FL 189.00  10/30/2013 10/39/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025367 THE MASTER TCHR LEADSHIP LANE  KS 11171 10/25/2013 1072972013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025366 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 27475  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Void
¥ History 0000025365 LIVINGSTON - PETTY CASH WAYNE 256.63  10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Vold and
¥ History 0000025364 LAKE WEIR MIDDLE SCHOOL FL 3000 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reissue
* History 0000025363 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 8770 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025362 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y f 8500  10/25/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025361 GREENLEAF LEAH M FL 30000 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
Click: Add
(=] ‘ (=) Comment
0 =
& Notes @ ¢ ?
D&
& SBAA Check Request Notes
Views: [General 7| Filters: [ skyward Default x| v [ & Add
Enter Date ~ Enter Time | Category Noto Entered By P Back

There are no records to display; check your filter settings.

]
20 ~ | 0 records displayed
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Select: Note Category
Add *Note (reason for voiding and new check number)
Select: SAVE

= Notes - Entity 0501 - Wi

%]
73 https://skyward.iscorp.com/scripts/wsisa.dll/WService=wsfinmarioncodevfl/foreanote001.w. a i
Notes 2
Add/Edit Note for SBAA Check Request |__sae |
* Note Category: [LOST/DAMAGED REISSUED - Back
— Entered Date: 11/05/2013
Entered Time: | 2:11 PM
Cntered Dy: CUBANKS, PATRICIA LYNN
m * Note: [REISSUED WITH CHECK NUMBER 12345]
= ™ Protected (Read only W all users except the user that entered il.)
Asterisk () denotes a required field
You will see **by the Notes button
‘ ﬂ » Check Request ’i Q . Y:JFavomes' q‘_[ New Window @ My Print Queue
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501 B @ O:t“it:;s
Status Check Number (E: 'é V  |Vendor Name gﬁ:‘:‘" Check Amount Check D: Print Date Bank Account Entered By Refresh
i
¥ History 0000025378 PEACOCK SHOW PIGS AL 400.00 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B oo
P History 0000025377 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 39.23 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B _ fomPO
¥ History 0000025376 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 2927 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025375 CIATTI ELSA MARIA FL 3694 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Dekele
¥ History 0000025374 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/31/2013 10/31/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B e
¥ History 0000025373 PLAY IT AGAIN SPORTS fL 99999 10/30/2013 | 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACF B .
¥ History 0000025372 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 199.06 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking View and maintain notes for this check request  [RESINEE J
¥ History 0000025371 CHOICE AWARDS FL 24210, 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B alac
¥ History 0000025370 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
P History 0000025369 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025368 BIG SUN SOCCER REFEREE ASSOCIA FL 189.00 10/30/2013 10/30/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025367 THE MASTER TCHR LEADSHIP LANE ~ KS 11171 10/29/2013 10/25/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
P History 0000025366 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 27475 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Void
¥ History 0000025365 LIVINGSTON - PETTY CASH WAYNE 256.63| 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B . Void and '
P History 0000025364 LAKE WEIR MIDDLE SCHOOL FL 30.00 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reissue
¥ History 0000025363 KNOBLOCK FOODS FL 8770 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025362 JONES-BUTLER PATRICE Y FL 8500 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025361 GREENLEAF LEAH M FL 30000 10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
P History 0000025360 DUDLEY STANLEY 116.75 ~10/29/2013 10/29/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025359 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC FL 51.53 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
¥ History 0000025358 MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 14592 10/28/2013 10/28/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B -
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Now you are ready to VOID and REISSUE your check
Select: VOID and REISSUE

SHT https://skyward.i dil/WSe
P Marion County, FL Palricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | | 2
skfwarn
Home ‘vl ot ‘ Vendors ‘ Purchasing | Ecetits | inventory EEEVS <
< Check Request wr [ @l v ravortes= ] New Window &5 My Print Queus
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501 ) doy Fiiter
optians
e = ChockNumber [ [ v [Vendor name Yendor Gheck Amount| _ Gheck Date PrimDate | Bank Account Entereay Earan
—TTET ‘ I 7 7 T T S T T U - o
» History 0000025200 WILLIAMS KATHLEEN FL 202.00  09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B P—
» History 0000025198 WEATHERWALKS SUZANN FL 29200 0s/20/2013 05/20/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025197 VAUGHN-JOHNSON ONEKA Fl 202.90 09/20/2013 05/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACF B —
* History 0000025196 TINGLE BOBBY A L 20290 08/20/2013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B ]
* History 0000025195 SURBER JOHN M L 292.90  09/20/2013 Checkina MARTIN CANDACE &
* History 0000025194 STEWART BRITTANY KAY FL 202.00 ©09/20/2013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B [T -
* History 0000025193 SOUCEY LORI A L 20200 09/20/2013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B [ Attacn )
» History 0000025192 SMITH JENNIFER ROBIN FL 29290 o0s9/z0/z013 0s/20/2013  checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025191 SINGLETON MELISSA JEANETTE A 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B s
» History 0000025190 SCOTT LEROY, IR f 292.90  09/20/2013 05/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B \a Prin
» History 0000025189 SANDERS ADRIAN L 292,90  09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025188 ROY STACEY LEE L 20200  09r20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B [ voa )
* History 0000025187 ROY CHRISTOPHER R L 202.00 09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B T
* History 0000025186 ROSALES DARIN FL 202.50 0s/20/2013 05/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reisate
* History 0000025185 ROBINSON JASON ROBERT FL 202.90  09/20/2013 05/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Ma
* History 0000025184 RICHARDSON SHARON D FL 292.90 09/20/2013 08/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Tk
* History 0000025183 PRYOR MICHAEL FL 292.90  09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B 1 P
* History 0000025182 PROVOST SCOTT D L 20200  09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025181 PROETTO RITA SHERIDAN L 202.00  0as20/2013 09/20/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025180 PRIEST LAURA L L 292.80  09/20/2013 05/20/2013  checking MARTIN CANDACE B o
< ] B
| 800 [=] 216 records displayed Check Number: [|
Click:
ICK: OK
() Check Request - Entity 0501 - WFVAC\CH - 7140 - 0!
7 hittps://skyward.iscorp.com/scripts/wsisa.dll/WService =wsfinmarioncodevfl/fsbaebrus004.w
” Marion County, FL. Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Ext | | 2
skfwarn
oo |« pyaSeoum | vanors | purcnasing | ASS0UE | nvantory a
<4 Check Request wr [ ®mB iirFavoriiesw §|New Window £ My Print Queue
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0501 =5 =y
s GhackNumbsr[€ A [v [Vendor Nems yendr e Prim Daie.__[Bank Accourt S
» History 0000025200 WILLIAMS KATHLEEN FL 292.90 09/20/2013 08/20/2013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Generate
* History 0000025199 WILBER ODELIA L 20000 09/20/2013 0972072013 Checking MARTIN CANDACE B | o |
* History 0000025198 WEATHERWALKS SUZANN FL 292.90 08/20/2013 08/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025197 VAUGHN-JOHNSON ONEKA L 202.00  04/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B -
* History 0000025196 TINGLE BOBBY A Message from webpa. MARTIN CANDACE B ( |
¥ History 0000025195 SURBER JOHN M — MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025194 STEWART BRITTANY KAY MARTIN CANDACE B (- -
» History 0000025193 SOUCEY LORT A MARTIN CANDACE B ( Atacn )
® History 0000025192 SMITH JENNIFER ROBIN MARTIN CANDACE B
* History 0000025191 SINGLETON MELISSA JEANETTE MARTIN CANDACE B Assign
» History 0000025190 SCOTT LEROY, IR MARTIN CANDACE B wd Prin
® History 0000025189 SANDERS ADRIAN MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025188 ROY STACEY LEE e MARTIN mwm ( voia_)
» History 0000025187 ROY CHRISTOPHER R [ 20200  09/20/2013 0972072013 Checking MARTIN CANI [ Yo ana
* History 0000025186 ROSALES DARIN FL 20290 0s/20/2013 05/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Reissue
* History 0000025185 ROBINSON JASON ROBERT L 20200 0a/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B &
» History 0000025184 RICHARDSON SHARON D L 29290  09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B Sasign
® History 0000025183 PRYOR MICHAEL FL 20290 0s/20/2013 08/20/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B nd Prin
» History 0000025182 PROVOST SCOTT D FL 20290 09/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025181 PROETTO RITA SHERIDAN A 292.90 09/20/2013 09/20/2013 | Checking MARTIN CANDACE B
» History 0000025180 PRIEST LAURA L FL 20260 08%/20/2013 09/20/2013  Checking MARTIN CANDACE B o
< i J v
|s00 216 records displayed Check Number:

Select: Process Check and Print

{7 hitps://skcyward iscorp.comyse baepri0DLw

— Marion County, FL. Pairicia Eubanks _ Account | Preferences | Ext | | 2
§sKTwano

Home ‘-l account Vendors ‘,‘f_“y“;;‘lf y CL
<l - Check Request W [ B varFavortioss ©iNew Window =My Print Queus

Check Printing

Check Number: 000025201

o9/20/2013 | 0000 292.90|

[Pay A AVOIDHVOID* *VOID* *VOID * *VOIDHHVOID* +VOID* *VOID*+VOID* + VOID* *++

[To the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
lorder 5541 SE 35TH ST
lof: OCALA, FL 34380

[Process Start Time End Time Status (G Preceas check and Puni )
Updating Check Request Status ( ——r—r——— )
Generating Check Image

Updating Accounting
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lick: Display Check

dil/WServic

/%f'— Marion County, FL Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | | ?
SKYwarp
Account o | Accounts e
- C
Home ‘ Managoment \ Vendors \ Purchasing | ‘paapie | Inventory JELEN Q
< . | Check Request w 2 wl i ravoritesw T New Window 5 My Print Queue

Check Printing

000025201
| 292.90)

[Pay #HRRVOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID* *VOID**VOID* *VOID* *VOID** ¥ *

[To the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
[Order 5541 SE 35TH ST

[of: OCALA, FL 34480
Processing Complete
Check Processing complete.
[Process Start Time End Time S
Updating Check Request Statu: 10:03:04 10:0: 1
Check Image 10:03:11 10:03:13 q
Updating Accounting 10:03:13 10:03:14 d . Risplay Chectc L Back

Print: Attach this printout to the voided check and file with your monthly bank statement.

Please make sure you have removed the signature lines and write void on the check
Fl & G | [1]es | = [ =] | [ D | [ o [ | [«f] Comment

Check Date | Check Amount
09/26/2013 $0.00
Pay ****VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID**VOID****

To the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
Order 5541 SE 35TH ST
or: OCALA, FL 34480

Click: Press to Close

5) check Request -

. Mizion Gownty, FL Paticia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | | 7
SKYwano

Home |~ | pdnagament | Yendors | Purchasing | 0N | inventory

<l i Check Request W [ @B % Favortesw Tl New Window #8s My Print Queue

Check Printing

Pay

[fo the CHRISTOPHER YOUMANS
[Order 5541 SE 35TH ST

fof: OCALA, I'L 34480
= SerTime End Time S | e e
[Updating Check Request Status 10:03:04 10 1 Complete | | Pres.to. Glose J
[ heck Imag 10:03:11 10:03:13 Complete |

|Undating t 10:03:13 10:03:14 Complete |

Javascriptif (cbs("bNoPrint™)) (closeMe;)
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Select SBAA
Select Check Request

You will see a Y under the V column for the check you voided and you will see a check as BATCH
Select the Batch check and click: Assign Check # and Print

(=l Check R 7140 - 0 nternet Explo
Marion County. FL. Gaticlelrune
SKYwanp
Home |« | \ufecount | | vendors | purchasing | 4sseunts | Fixed | inventory setenla
-4 Check Request wr & w@ iir:
Add, Edit, Delete Check Request for Entity: 0071
Status = Check Number | |2 |v | vendor Name Mensch Check Amount Check Date Print Date Bank Account
> Gaten |~ o0o0000000] | | | I T E—
> History 0000008851 ¥ | CHOICE AWARDS FL 140.40 02/27/2015 02/27/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008851 CHOICE AWARDS FL 140.40 ©02/19/2015 02/19/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008850 Mcss 3.05| o02/18/2015 02/18/2015 | Checking
> History 000000B84S JOHNSON LOGAN E FL 23.32| o0z/17/2015 02/17/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008848 HOUSTON STACY FL 116.59| 02/13/2015 02/13/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008847 HERNANDEZ LILLTAN ABIGAIL FL 28.62 ©02/13/2015 02/13/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008846 BRADSHAW SANDRA L FL 56.25| 02/13/2015 02/13/2015 | Checking
b History 0000008845 HOUSTON STACY FL 33.88 02/12/2015 02/12/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008844 ANDERSON'S IT'S ELEMENTARY MN 266.61| 02/12/2015 02/12/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008843 PUBLIC ED FOUND OF MARION CTY | FL 70.00 ©02/12/2015 02/12/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008842 CABRERA MARIA L FL 28.95| 02/10/2015 02/10/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008841 FLIPSIDE PRODUCTS, INC. oH 12.64| o0z/10/201s 02/10/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008840 TNT SCHOOL SUPPLIES 126.93| o01/30/2015 01/30/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008839 WALMART FL 38.00 ©01/30/2015 01/30/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008838 DR. A. LAMELA FL 65.00, 01/30/2015 01/30/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008837 BRADSHAW SANDRA L FL 33.75 ©01/30/2015 01/30/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008836 PUBLIC ED FOUND OF MARION CTY  FL 119.00| o01/22/2015 01/22/2015 | Checking
> History 0000008835 MAIO BRITTANY PETERSON FL 49.85 01/22/2015 01/22/2015 | Checking
» History 0000008834 WOODS PRINTING OF OCALA, INC | FL 95.40 01/16/2015 01/16/2015 | Checking
<
100l ied 4 B BBl 100 recards disnlavead Chack 1

CLICK: Process Check and Print

Nstkion G auniy: BL Patricia Eubanks  Account - ?
Account " Accounts | Fixed Custom |
nagement | Vendors | Purchasing ‘ e W e I inventory ST CUSOT |
< Check Request w [Z ®B <iravortesv €)New Window S My Print Queue
Check Printing
Pay ****One Hundred Forty Dollars & 40 Cents
[To the CHOICE AWARDS
jOorder 12144 S US HWY 301
or: BELLEVIEW, FL 34420
[Process Start Time End Time Status e e b
Updating Check Request Status Cancel Check Printing
Generating Check Image
Updating Accounting
*150% ~

CLICK: Display Check

f_ Marion County, FI Patricia Eubanks  Account  Preferences | Exit ?
sK ARD

Account - | Accounts | Fixed Custom
Home ‘-| Management Vendors = Purchasing ‘ Payable | Assets ' Inventory Report Q
« Check Request w W iy revoritesw Tl New Window o My Print Queue

Check Printing

Pay ****One Hundred Forty Dollars & 40 Cents

[Fo the CHOICE AWARDS

Oorder 12144 S US HWY 301 Processing Complete
of: BELLEVIEW, FL 34420

Check Processing complete.

[Process Start Time End Time Display Check Back
Updating Check Request Status 11:37:22 11:37:30 =

Generating Check Image 11:37:30 11:37:31 Complete |

Updating i 11:37:31 11:37:31 Complete |

W 150% ~
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ANTHONY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Vendor Key Vendor Name \ Check Date | Check Number \ Check Total
CHOICE A000 |SHOICE AWARDS | 02/27/2016 | 000008852 | $140.40)
Invoice Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Account Description Account Number Account Amount
PO #: 071000000316-Pymt for staff incentives 02/19/2015
Pymt for staff incentives 140.40

- 1 @ 140.40000
GENERAL/FALL FESTIVAL/FALL FESTIVAL 8910L0000 0000 0071 00000 00000 70230 140.40
\'[arlﬂn (.Ollnt\' I,I Patricia Eubanks Account Preferences Exit ?
N WARD
Account

" Accounts | Fixed Custom
Home ‘vl ManagementJ Vendors | Purchasing | Faipalinesers | Inventory e Q
~ Check Request w

2 ®l i Favoritesv €] New Window Fop My Print Queue
Check Printing

[Pay ****One Hundred Forty Dollars & 40 Cents

[To the CHOICE AWARDS
[Order 12144 S US HWY 301
[of: BELLEVIEW, FL 34420

Process

Start Time End Time Status Check Printing Complete -
Updating Check Reguest Status 11:37:22 11:37:30 Complete Press to Close
Generating Check Image 11:37:30 11:37:31 Complete

Updating Accounting 11:37:31 11:37:31 Complete

R150% ~

1. Write void/reissue and the new check number on your purchase order.
Make copy of purchase order and file the copy back in the old spot.
Staple the new check stub, copy of the stale dated check letter, copy of the voided
check voucher and any other back-up documentation for issuing the new check and file
the purchase order packet with your current checks in numerical order.
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ENTER NSF CHECKS

(POSTING DATE SHOULD BE THE DATE ON BANK STATEMENT)

SBAA
Select Jurnal Entries

0 e
rrrrr o Check

s
Fe WHRVACACH — 7140 - 05.12.02.00.13 10,2 - Windaws Internet bxpl

Click ADD

Enter Description - ENTER NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description — ENTER NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Enter Account (A 0140 NSF Checks)

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line

Re-Enter Description — ENTER NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Enter Account (A 0100 Checking)

Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**
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Select: SAVE AND POST ACCOUNTING

Entity 0631 - WEVAC\E - 7353 - 05.12.0 BE 10,2 - Windaws Internet Explarer |

EIM| rore | tnsct Bl [@ heepsssmwiiowarcmarion iz flus/scripts/wsisa.dilrwSanice=watinm

oy %o cal| Journal Entry - T )7
aste

S rormat Painter
Ciipboard x

@4 Fina -

Hac Replace

no

es | Ly Select -

Journal Entry Information
| " casenceon: IETRL s !
Debit Amount: 25.00]
credit Amount: 25.00

Net Amou 0.00] | Sz zme

=]

| Save ana |

Bost
Accounting

Journal Entry Detail Lines [ Back |

Detail Jou

=
AL e e =

General Ladger Account Debit Amount
as,

Credit Amount
Atcounti|A 1116 G000 G00OD ODOOD DOGOD - NSF CHECKS/GENERAL/PGM/ RaF-1E I .00

Datal

Journal Entry
INSTALL NSF 3. SMITH

Descriptior

General Ledger Account Gebit Amaunt Credit Amaunt
Account:[A 1111 0000 00000 0000 D000 - CASH ON DEMAND/GENERAL/PGI/ [ 0.00]

Detail Journal Entry

Description

General Ledger Account Debit Amount Credit Amaunt

L I=] & [ZE a.00] [

‘ Detail Journal Entry
- [ 1 =

Astarisk ("} denotes & raquirad fiaid

Accol

woeq

2012 | Words: 133 Stileieh

23" Format Painter

= Posting
— INSTALL NS 3. SMITH — =
25.00 =
23700
0.00
Entored By: EUBANKS PATRICIA Lty

[Process

[Opdating Seurnat Entry Status
[Posting Jeurnal Entry
Updating

End Time Status

s

sert W [ &5 hetps://zwakyward.marion.ki2.fl.us El )
. = @8 Fina -
= 3 - T & (7 e Replace
Paste ol
' Frormatpainter | M || Journal Entry Posting s | I3 setect -
cupboard L SoGrnal EnGY 107 2| eaming B
Desc INSTALL NSF ). SMITH =
t: 5.00 ps
25.00
0.00
Entered By: EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN
[Procoss End Time Status |
Updating Journal Entry Status a2 Complete | Journal Entry Processing Gomplete
[Bosting Journal Entr Complete 1 Presa to Close
[Ledating 5
Journal Entry Processing Complete.
°
e (cbsmsgBtn1’) o s 1 198187 #100% - . e

VSOTREVERERCP PRI 25 Journal Entry - Entit W GNGSTON () RFTORR CHFCRS Vil e .40 PM

0000018 57 aree EUBARNKSP aB,

F=brpto3.x 07-2 Bolleview Middle oss07/313 Page:1
05.13.06.00.00-10.2 SBAA Journal Bntry Report a:i39 M
Sournel matry ID. 0oz0&83383

Descriprion: INSTALL NEF J. SMITH

Depit Amount 25. 00

Pomting Date: OB/07/2013

Enrerea By: EUBANKS, PATRICIA L

asseuns Ranis_asmeuns crais amewas
IMeTALL MeF 7. eMITh S51omiiii co0s 0s3i cascs Go00s saasa “olae 2slc0
sournar Encry Tota: 25,00 as.00

e tetieetiieiieiiiis Bna of report sesesesssssssesssseiesss
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Select PRESS TO CLOSE

wsisa,dll/WService= wafinmarioncodevli/Tsbaeptoos w

mnsert swkeyward.marion Q.2 fl.ug/scripts

P2 o pormet painter | 1y Posting
Ciipboard ntry 107
Description: INSTALL NSF J. SMITH
Debit Amount: 25.00

Cradit Amount: 25.00
Not Amount: o.00
Entarad By: EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN

ey Start Time
5

Updating Journal Entry Statis 5
[Besting Journal Ente
[Uedating

NESTOR
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RE-DEPOSIT NSF CHECKS

SBAA
Select Journal Entries

= creck AAC

Click ADD

=5

Enter Description — REDEPOSIT NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description — REDEP. NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Enter Account (A 0100 Checking)

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line

Re-Enter Description — REDEP. NSF (NAME OF PERSON)
Enter Account (A 0140 NSF CHECKS)

Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**

rrrr

Select SA TING
V’J i - ki e 3 %E 2
: -

nnnnnnnnnnn
AND/GENERAL/PGM/ |~] & [0 | |
............. Credit Amount
/4 V= I~ls == 5.00]
.............. unt




S F U]V o o e K

Net Amount: 0.00
Enterad By: EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN

Updating Journal Entry Status
Posting Journal Entry
Updating

£ RIGETOR (7 o e

Net Amount: 000
Entered By: EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN

Start Time
21:03:30

[Process
Updating Journal Entry Status
Posting Journal Entr

21:03:33

Status ]
Complete |
Complete |

[Uoda o

Tournat Frarres

Journal Entry Processing Complate.

T

@8 ring -

7oe (> o

Bl R

a8 Fina -

faa Replace

)
O vl ol

wond

4

hEtps./, 12 flus/3Criptalwsis: = - Explorer
5 heepe i marion.ld 2.fl ipts/waisa.dll/WServices wafinmarioneodevfl/gdirconfigid2. p?destinationPage= 00000000000 3 26 a0 & dwed = 19818771 &duserici= EUBANKSP &Browsers IE &BrowserPlatform = Wini2&asAttachs no -
o B L & wel o oeom -l -
3sbrpt03.r 07-2 Belleview Middle oB/07/13 Page:1
05.12.06.00.00-10.2 SBAA Journal Entry Report 9:03 PM
Journai Entey 10 002089583
Descmiption: REDER NEF 3. SMITR
Danis Amones
Credit Amount : 25.00 -
Mat Amount :
Posting Date: 08/07/2013
Bntersd By, DUBANKS, DATRIGIA L.
Demeriprion panit Amount creais Amount
Sowrnan Entry Torai:
e nnrnnanan e anan End Of EapOIL & eweesesn.en.n.. ...

iy

Ertity 0631~ WIACUE 73850

Home Insert

p=

https

% . - o -
o Format Painter | N Journal Entry Posating
SUR 2 Journal Entry 10D
Descripon: RECER NEr > SMITH
Dobit Aot 25.00
it
o Ameunts 00
Entered By: EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN
S Serevime
Ceaateg Journa Entry Stats Sion30 N
Siosies
. (ehicuriseay wioo% =

RS e TR e

-

ARSIy T RO e ey erTirer L T L

W, 28 -
fos | o aaa”
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POSTING INVESTMENT INTEREST — CD/Savings

SBAA

Select Journal Entries
‘{,m Marion County, Fl. - Devel

Click ADD

sKiwano
Homea

Change the date to reflect the date the interest was accrued in .
Enter Description

Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account

Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount
Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line
Re-Enter Description

Enter Account

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount
**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**

Select SAVE AND POST ACCOUNTING

Journal Entry

Journal Entry Information

ALY INVESTIMENT INTEREST
12.36
12,36

Journal Entry Detail Lines

Detail Journal Entry
Fiotior ALY INVESTMENT INTEREST

Debit Armount Crecht Arnount
Acc 0290 - GENERAL/INVEST INTEREST/INVESTMENT INTERE> | S 0,00 2.36
Detail Journal Entry
I ALY INVESTMENT INTEREST
e 1
General Ladger Account Debit Armount Credit Armovnt
LA 1164 0000 00000 00000 00000 - INVES TMENT IMTE/GEMNERAL /PGM/ =S 12,36/ 0,00
Detail Jo | Entry
e

neral Ledger Account Debit Amount Credit Armount
C
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ESS JOURNAL ENTRY

ST I TV S S S RS EEa
: 12,36

12,36

: Sion
LELE AL P TR e L, i

Cancel Processing

javascripuin (e b Rrocess ) (Bosdournalcn)

Click on DISPLAY REPORT

= Internet | Protecied rMode: On

Ty e 7

T ey PP EeT]

Print your Journal Entry Report

o it | re et A e o
— —

Bl il dew MAAAle
05.13.06.00.00-10.3

os o810
BBAA Journal BALIY RepoRt

P s 1
s.a5 AM

coacessas

Pesoriseion
e

Dubit Amsuns Crmdin Ameuns
@ooe osai seeoo cecoa 7oaso a.aa ra.ae
deurnal Enery Toeal: ra . a 13 ae

NN N A NN N NN HNE BE F@DBOIE e W W WA RN

=0

S S T TS T T T T T R s T

e AT FE

Sremdit Armene 1230
[t

: ey
b L I A e A T e LA L

dEurnEl Eni Prosessing
e

SBAA

Chart of Accounts: check your balance in account A1164 (adjusted ending
balance) your balance should match the balance on the email.

Marion County, FIL, Palricia Fubanks A

unt Preferences Exat 2

Account | oiars | Purchasing ‘:’:ﬂ‘gﬁ'

«|E|[ - chart Of Accounts W

Chart of Accounts for Entity: 0211 (Fiscal Year 2013-2014)

Inventory [F=1-0 QL

[ w5 Favoritos= €7 Now Window 8 My Print Queue

Regular
A‘i‘;:::";"l"l“:""l"'_"(’;m Fac Proj SubprProg = Beginning Balance Debit Amaunt Crodit Amount Ending Balance "’({m'u':"::::
® §910A1111 0000 0211 00000 00000 00000 0.00 46,710.53 34,364.46 12,346.07 0.00
» §910A1113 0000 0211 00000 00000 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
» §910A1116 0000 00000 00000 00000 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00
» §910Q0000 0000 0211 00000 00000 10010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P §910Q0000 0000 0211 00000 00000 10020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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POSTING BANK CHARGES AND NSF FEES

A- Money going OUT of the account = CREDIT
A- Money going IN the account = DEBIT
L- Money going OUT of the account = DEBIT
L- Money going IN the account = CREDIT

SBAA

SETwW

Change the date to reflect
Enter Description

Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (L 9010 General ACCOUNT)

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount
Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line
Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (A 0100 Checking)

Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount
**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**
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Select SAVE AND POST ACCOUNTING

BB tournal Entries = Entiy 663!

Journal Entey - Entity 06

T
NMarion o —— torencen | Exit | |2
R Journal Entry
Heme | = [ vesssaias Jeurnal Entry Information
A —  Desoription LT BATFE FEES
- Journal Ent = o0 T jnctom S5 My Frint Sueue
A o0 Andalfing
Ada, Eait, Detete Journal e Armount o .00 | e |
] Jeurnal Entry Detall Line B .
R Batall Journel Brtry L ]
I A T ke =r i G Traa K
. At [ D00 DOOD OO0 DOO0E 70010 - SENERLAL ASEMER AL ASERER AL e e I I
CRRE= Dotall Journal Entry. : }
e | IO BATE FEES
Al CEAE RESETIE G AFAERT e AR
Ascsunr A 1119 DOO0 DOO0K D00 BO00E — € ASH ©1 DEFAN/GSERER AL P/ (S| i) ariing
Datall Journal Entry
|
Gl Lardaer Account Dobit Amoont Crmelt Arment
Accoun] pEEs] 0]
e ey
[0 [=1 7 rmsareh

This document was sent to the printer |
Frinter: ADwepd118003-00% on IRQSDOC101108
a/nr201%

(W) ek ™~ 5 s G

Journal Entry Posting

- @
EE T
O UL BANKE FEES
Dbt Armewnt s.00
Cradit Ameount: 500
st Arnewnt:

Q00
Eiteri By CUBANES PATRICIA Lt

L PLocess JournalERty.
Updating

@ Intermet | Protected Mode: On

| id - O S T GE

- @
Journal Entry Poating

" z
S50l By 10T
Descrpon: I Y BANK FEES Eaiting
[ Dbt Armount: 500
Cradit Amaount. 500
At

.00
Bty EUBANS PATRICIA L

I e
[Updating Journal Entry status.
Fostng Journal Entry.

| SournalEnty Bracessing
complate
Prass to Eose
Complate

Journal Entry Processing Gomplete.

Display Report Back

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On

TING BA

Print your Journal Entry Report
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bt/ /by,

B0 e ol | = e |3 )1 | G e [avon | -] | Sl ED) | Do o F—
Ssbrpro3 .y 07-2 Belleview Middle os8/08/13 Page : 1
05.13.05.00.00-10.2 SBAA Journal Entry Report .21 AM

cozoenona
=00
a.00
Fomting Date: 08/08/3013
Motered Dy HUBANKS, PATEICIA L
o P Debie A aie Amouns
JuLy BANK FEES 251080000 0000 0831 00000 00000 70010 =.00 o.00
JULY BANK FEES 5510A1111 0600 0531 00000 0O0OD 000D o.00 s.00

kR kA kK ok ok Ak ok ok Ak ke A End of report

Fournal Entey Total

Journal Entry Posting

-

SR EREY T

imbit Arnount

et Armount
Entered B

Drmecription; LT DANKE FEES
so0
s

7 aon
LELBANKS FATRICIA LT

avascrin it (chee bPracess") (closeiM =0

G & Internet | Protected Made: On
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POSTING BANK INTEREST - Checking

A- Money going OUT of the account = CREDIT
A- Money going IN the account = DEBIT
L- Money going OUT of the account = DEBIT
L- Money going IN the account = CREDIT

SBAA

T (s =

Change the date to reflect the month the interest accrued in.
Enter Description

Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (A 0100 Checking)

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (USE ACCOUNT NUMBER L 9010 GENERAL)
Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**

Select SAVE AND POST ACCOUNTING
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[ hetmasavabyward.marisn.kl2 floussc riptassnise. dil WS srvice = wafinmarions sdev i fakased 1013w Tis

cpup=trus
Freferonces | Gt | L7
Journal Entry
Sournal Enuy ion
- o DULY BARI INTEREST 1
et Amount .00
J | 2ournet Eney oot Lines
itory 002060844 JULY BANK INTEREST
Hictary oozoceoay ‘Seneral Ladaer Account Babit Amaunt Eredit Amount
History 00200981 Account:[A 1111 6006 H00G0 BOGOE HOOGO - CASH ON DEMAND/GENERAL/PGM/ =] & 557 [ 00|
History aozosanad
1 Enery
ULy BANK TNTEREST
‘General Ledger Account Gabit Amaunt Creait Amsint
Account: £ G000 G000 OGO DOODD 70010 - GENERAL/GENERAL/GENERAL [ 00|
mesount Srmdit Amount
=] & =2 o ool
e
Asterinkc () dmnotes = reauired feid i
a0 [=1 © records aispiar l amc)
oo~ oo

Click on PROCESS JOURNAL ENTRY

BT WA S 7i5s 0SS 0600 05108~ Windaws Intemet Explormrs

jGrnal Entry - Entiy

JULY BANK INTEREST L 7]

0.00
EUBANKS PATRICIA LYNN

[Procas Start Time End vime Setos
[Ubdating seurnat Entry Status Eracess doumal Eni
[Posting Journal €ntry Gane) Processing

[Updating |

i
21:47:15
2147015

ating Journal Entry Status
Posting Journal Entr
[Undatina.

Journat Fntry Processing Complate

BEiT CbaCmagBiniy)

Fage 2 013 | worgsiiis |

W RN AR (P T FOATING BARIR Foe e o

Print your Journal Entry Report

Frrirn ~ R ETR T o

e K12 flus /seript

[ heipsrwaiywa

| P

19818771 Euduserid= EUBANKSP &Browser=1E&ErawserPlatforr

il WServices

ywsare.n

SR =T TEalr

iancodedl/ qdircenlig002. prdestinat

» ® [O7% - = 6 e -

\Page=0x00000000003 125 a2 &

3sbrpto3.r 07-2 Belleview Middle 08/07/13 Page1
05.13.06.00.00-10.2 SBAA Journal Entry Report 9:47 PM

Journal Entry ID: 002068583
Description: JULY BANK INTEREST
Debit Amcunt : 1.55

Credit Amcunt : 1.55 -
Net Amount : 0.00

pPosting Data: 08/07/2013

Entersd By: BUBANKS, PATRICIA L

Description pepit Amount Credait Amount
JULY BANK INTEREST 8910A1111 0000 0531 00000 0DDOO DOOOD 1.88 o.00
JULY BANK INTEREST 2910E0000 0000 0631 00000 00DDOO 70010 o.00 1.s8

Journal Entry Total: 1.e8 1.e8

mmm A mmmw kA mwm N m A w N e wn ENA OF FEPOTE N AR R R A e h e w A R AR AR A A

B NesTan ¢ [ POSTING B

SELECT PROCESS TO CL
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POSTING TRANSFERS — From one account to another

SBAA
eIecJournaI ntrie -

Lol A2 A st

.......

Enter Description
Tab to DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (TYPE L AND SELECT THE ACCOUNT FROM THE DOWN BOX THAT
YOU WOULD LIKE TO CREDIT)

Tab to CREDIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

Tab to second DETAIL JOURNAL ENTRY line

Re-Enter Description

Enter Account (TYPE L AND SELECT THE ACCOUNT FROM THE DOWN BOX THAT
YOU WOULD LIKE TO DEBIT)

Tab to DEBIT AMOUNT and enter the amount

**NET AMOUNT SHOULD BE 0.00**
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Select SAVE AND POST ACCOUNTING

%8 Journal Entries - Entity 063,

Marion C wroncon | e || 7
SEfwARD Journal Entry
Ca] = Account Journal Entry Infermation
Home |~ | mdRauame "~
* Descripton: [CORIES 1
- E . Journal Ent Dbt Armeunt: 2.z LI ‘
= e 225 Acdacmung
Aded, Edit, Delete Joural e ] | g=veare |
_ TRyl st Tes | .
Datail Journal Entry. ‘ ‘ [ e |
Ssripion [CTES .
Garver ol Ladgar Accont Goabit Amount Eradic Amnaone
ASSEUNG 000 0000 000 000061 B040 - GEMERAL/SE TRALL SR TRALL B0 E— 9.00] L_ctone |
Nates
TR =
n Bracaritor [FPIES
> rusery -
Ciororal Lodger Account Crmbit Aot Crechi Aot
AseeUnE I OOO0 OG0 OOO0 D000 SA0RG ~ CGERERALADIST | AEIMELRSE RISTRIGT pEreuRe]=] S| alon] [ i) nling
Detan Journal Entry
i |
Genera L
accoune|
o Journal Entry ‘
Coancription | | -
Asteriak () denotes a reauired field
=0 [=1 = racerds depidlGone i @B Intarret | Protected Mo On ‘i - moazsw - L
G & Internet | Protected Mode: On Sh = wazms =

(W] | bk R IR
h Hom inzert

B X o caii
8 pormn paintar | @
|
— Al =
[Erbarael BV ANk Pa
Process (TR} Seat
Updating Journal Entry Status ! |
Posting Journal Entry Cancel Processing |
Opdsies
[javascriptif (cbs("bProcess™) (postournal O;) & Internet | Protected Mode: On g v W 125% > Sl
- — — =

Wordsi 104 | <5 [ 00 B 2 1529 L)

iw\u R B R Y

=) 8 vina -
o n Cor & Journal Entry Fosting e Replace
E rormaet painter SO By 157 OOS0e008e i setect -
upboara = Oeacrpton COPIES
T e

A o
N 2
ik Armouin al

Ererad By S PATRICIA Lyriry

e £ 5 St
Updating Jourmnal Enty Statis firs f561a3 Compieta Seurnal Entry Brocusaing
Posting Journal Cotr Complota mSamBee -
Undating <

Journal Entry Processing Gomplete.
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Print your Journal Entry Report

ttpei//skywa rd s

|

) | e e [ e ] = e [ =) | D | G s B e
smprecos .z 07-2 R R TR ey e
S .55 e .60, oo nm.D S mrmen | S SlemEmE coo ren

Journal Enery ID: 002069986
Bemoripeion: copime
et Ao e
credic Ameunt a.as
New Amount a0
Poaring Dace: 08/08/2013
Entered By EUBANKS, PATRICIA L
Zasarizal pahin ameuns cradis ameuns
corzEs 851020000 0000 0631 00000 56000 60080 o.00 2.2s
et ey Torar P P

AN A AR AR AR AR AN N AR NN AN ENd of Feport

Journal Bntry Fosting

Serril By 15
Dommcrption
Dbt Arrct

T ooaossess
copiEs

2.8
oo
et ey}
Eribare iy EUBARES PATRICIA Lt

F

Updating Journal Entry Status 06:57:19 06562
Dant al Eriry [TECTEr [ETIRF)
: 06:58:42 065842

javaserinuif (chad bProcess s (closeie0)

@ Intermet | Protected Mode: On
=

40



HOW TO LOOK FOR DORMANT ACCOUNTS

SBAA
CHARTOF ACCOUNTS

4 : 7 2
' = Marion County, FL Pafricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Ext | | ?
& SKTwany
Account Accounts  Fixed Custom
Home Management Vendors  Purchasing Payable. | Assels Inventory FHsi=0.VS Renorls Q
|~ Chart Of Accounts s b g Fevortes™ ©)New Window g8 My PintCuste

Chart of Accounts for Entity: 0311 (Fiscal Year 2014-2015 (Current))

Sequence: Regular account sequence

Account Number
FundTFuncObJ Fac PmJ SubprProg b

POAmount Adused Ending o [ e =

Beginning Balance Debit Amount Credit Amount Ending Balance Hae

» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70022 70910 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 -400.00
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70021 70910 0.00 388.00 388.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70020 70910 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70019 70910 7.21 0.00 0.00 7.2 0.00 7.2
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70018 70910 -100.00 0.00 0.00 -100.00 0.00 -100.00
P 591010000 0000 0311 00000 70017 70910 2.37 0.00 100.00 -102.37 0.00 -102.37
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70016 70910 -76.27 0.00 50.00 -126.27 0.00 -126.27
» §9101,0000 0000 0311 00000 70015 70910 -100.00 53.97 0.00 46.03 0.00 46.03
P 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70014 70910 46.03 0.00 0.00 46.03 0.00 46.03
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70013 70910 -1,593.88 933.54 175.00 -835.34 0.00 -§35.34
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70012 70910 -779.31 516.14 1,575.00 -1,838.17 0.00 -1,838.17
» 891010000 0000 0311 00000 70011 70910 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
»

891010000 0000 0311 00000 70010 70910 -50.00 0.00 0.00 -50.00 0.00 -50.00

nnan 0 0g10

Look at your Beginning Balance and your Adjusted Ending Balance and compare
the amounts and if they are the same then the account had no transactions for
the year. After you get your Dormant Account list then you can take a closer look
at the accounts and make sure no transactions have taken place.

Once you have your final list and if the account numbers would normally get
moved up to the 9010 General you can do your JE to move the money.
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SINGLE ACCOUNT HISTORY

SBAA
Reports

7= \arion County, FI Patricia Eub: Account | F exh | |2 | =
sKTwano
Account i | Accounts >
U [@ @B i ravortesw €| New Window €5 My Print Queue
~ SBAA setus |~ Bank Processing ~ Purchase Order Entry Setu
Chart of Accounts o Chack Reconcillation ) Chart of Accounts )
Vendor/Payor Names q Bank Reconcillation e Requisition Entry Acces ©
Check Request o] Approve Requisitions o il Managemant ol
Cash Receipts Requisition Approval History « Rescutces <
Journal Entries @ Purchase Order o
Reports o} View My Purchase Orders © E
Change Entity =] Reporting Aal I Management Ho Tl
Chart of Accounts ©
WFAC\CO
/o news to display
No news to displa) Change Entity T«
\CE
Journal Entries ©
WFIACIE
Bank Reconciliation €«
WRAC\BP\BR
Purchase Orders ©
WRAC\PE\POPO
Reg «
WFAACIRE
Check Reconcilia L)
WEAC\BR\C
Check Request o
WFAACICH
Cash Receipts ©
wracica

S Web Fin

Mana.

swskyward.marion K12.fl.ug/ SCripts/wi

Marion County

TR !
SKTYwWaARD

Account Accounts H
Home |~ ot | Vendors | Purchasing | SEONIS | inventory Q
-5 Reports

= J SBAA Entity 0551 Reports - RE
13 Chart of Accounts - CA
(] Account Activity Report - AA
(1 Account Ledger Report - AL
{1 Account Receipt/Disbursement Summary Report - RD
125 Vandors/Payors - VP
) Vendor/Payor Report - VR
{ vendor 1099 Report - VN
1 Check Requests - CR.
{1 Check Request Report
E1 -y Check Recondiliation - i
() Check Reconciliation Report - CK
163 Cash Receipts - CP
{1 cash Receipt Report - CR.
() Deposit Report - DR
{1 sales Tax Report - ST
3 Journal Entries - JE
(1 Journal Entry Report - IR
3 Purchasing - PU
{21 Reaulsition/PO Listing - RP
(] Account Number Sequence - AS
(1 PO Payment History - PH
J SBAA District Reports - DR
13 Chart of Accounts - CA
7] Account Activity Report - AA
Qo it Ledger Report - AL
(] Account Receipt/Disbursement Summary Report - RD
3 Vendors/Payors - DV
(1) vendor/Payor Repert - VR

(o
cr

‘9259 (i

w?BrwsTitle SBAA Entity 0551 Account Activity

Palricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit

[F @8 5 Favortesw 9| New Window Kt by Print Gueue

Enter Template Description: Single Account Activity or Account Name
Select the Date Selection from down box
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Click Account Range

Activity Re 0551 - W

v https Q

NAA - 9259 - 05.13.06.00.06-10.2

SBAA Account Activity Report

LIS
Tempiate Settings
= Template Deseription: [SINGLE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

¥ Share this template with other users in entity 0551
™ Print Greenbar

Account Activity Ranges
Entity: 0551
Date Selection: | Entered Through Date
Start Month:

Through Date: [08/21/2013 il
= Al =

End Month

Print Accounts: ©
Account Description
Page Break on Acct: = yes ¢ Ne

© Only Accounts with Activity

Account Ranges

IB\S Low Range: 89100000 0000 0551 00000 00000 00000
O\S Low Range: BS10%0000 0000 0551 00000 00000 00000

Asterisk *} 4enotes & required field

L ] £ > PR Removable |

100~
PET Documentt 1 2 RACPS ekt S Login - Powe |22 Reparts - Ene |2 SOAA Entey | 5 sBaA Accou. | < €1 "t Tu[a) WG4 7:52 P

Account Status: Active

Under Operating Statement Accounts: Uncheck the two boxes
Under Balance Sheet Accounts: Uncheck Asset and Equity
Enter your Program Number (account number) in the Low and High

Enter your Subproject Number in the Low and High (if you have one)
SAVE

@ Account Ranges - Entity 0051 - WR\AC\REARE\CA\AA - 9259 - 05.15.02.00.03 - Internet Explorer
Account Ranges

Account Ranges

Save
Low High Back
Category:[ | 72277772

Group:[ | 7z-7z-7z7Z

Account Status: O Active and Inactive @ Active O Inactive

Balance Sheet Accounts Operating Statement Accounts

O Asset M Liability CI Equity
Low Account: 8910*0000 0000 0051 00000 00000 7001
High Account: 8910*9999 9999 0051 ZZZZZ 7ZZZZ 700:
Dimension Low High
Fund: 8910 | 8910

O expense [ Revenue
Low Account: 8910*0000 0000 0051 00000 00000 000C
High Account: 8910%9999 9999 0051 772277 77777 777
Dimension Low High
Fund: 8910 8910

Type: [* I Type: |* &
Function: [0000 | Function: 0000 | 9999
Object: (0000 | Object: 0000 | 9999
Facility: 0051 | 0051 Facility: 0051 | 0051
Project: Project: 00000 | |Zzzzz
Subproject: (00000 Subproject: 00000 | ZZZZZ
Program: Program: 00000 | ZZZZZ

H150% ~ |
S
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Click: Save and Print

6.00 - Windows Internet Explorer

SBAA Entity 0551 Account Activity Report M O S (2
[ Display My Templates [~ Display Shared Templates [~ Display Skyward Templates
SBAA Entity 0551 Account Activity Report Templates o=y Brint
Template Type a Description Crealed By add
2) Entity Account Activity KAMHOLZ, LINDAS. ~ ( Ean
2) Entity Account Activity Report - SHE WHITING, JENNIFER A, =
SINGLE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY EUBANKS, PATRICIA L ____________________________________________________________[NE==
elete
Distribute
Report
Back
@ . Accountadivity Report
®, o 3sbrpti0.p 05.13.06.00.00-10.2-010020
. EDGER
Account: 1000E5100 2500 0281 70111 00000
00000
Run Time: 00:00:07
My Print Queue Back

«

3 records displayed

| %

#100% v

View Report

SBAA Entity 0661 Account Activity Report [ i
I Display My Templates ¥ Display Shared Templates [ Display Skyward Templates
SBAA Entity 0551 Account Activity Report Templates @ de, Erint
Template Type & Description Created By add
2) Entity Account Activity KAMHOLZ, LINDA S. - Edit
2) Entity Account Activity Report - SHE WHITING, JENNIFER A. Glone
2) Entity SINGLE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY EUBANKS, PATRICIA L. I =
Distribute
Back
tity 0551 Account Activity Report - SINGLE
has finished processing.
View Report
3 records displayed
#
scriptiif (cbs(pri ) (vQPSet IC ‘dPrintMessage’); window.open('qdirconfigd02.p?destinationPage=0x00000000003124a6 &dwd="+ document.getElementByld("dwd").value+ ‘&duserid="+  #100% ~
—

| e TEOocomen Do A E P Bty T R oy P omered P Rep o T 5 SBAA Entity 055.. | < @)~ Su () WG 49 805 P
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@ hitps:// swskyward.marion.k12 fl.us/scripts/wsisa.dil/

VServic

flfqdir

8 E L Sieelrn

00% ~ | o

3sbrptle.p 20-2
05.13.06.00.00-10.2

shady Hill Elem
Account Activity Report Aug. 1, 2013 - Aug. 21, 2013

Description: SEAA Entity 0551 Account Aetivity Report - SINGLE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Account: $810E0000 0000 0551 00000 00000 70300

DONATIONS

Post Date  Tvpe Ck/JE/Rcé Vendor/Paver Amount.
Beginning balance

0B/05/2013 Receipt 5 SHADY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUSINESS SEONSORS 752.00CR

0B/06/2013 Check 9433 SCHOOL BORRD OF MARION CO S5O PO¥84T 15184

0B/12/2013 Receipt & SHADY NILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Business Spomsorship 400.00CR

Ending balance

FrrEerTAREAN Ao h i hrtds End OF Topork *EEAEEAIEAI UL RAARA LR RS

Balance
2,399.00cR
3,151,000
2.999.16CR
En

99.16CR
3,399.160R

08/21/13 Page:1
8:08 PM

Detail Account

E 0000 0000 00000 00000 70300
E 0000 0000 00000 00000 70300
E 0000 0000 00000 00000 70300

@ Documents

0 Document

45




CHECKING YOUR NSF ACCOUNT

TO MAKE SURE YOU ARE RECEIVING ALL PAYMENTS FROM ENVISION

SBAA

CHART OF ACCOUNTS
12 Chart Of Accounts - Entity 0051 - WAAC\CO - 7139 - 05,15.02.00.03 - Internet Explorer - X

f Marion County. FI Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit ?
SKYw

Account " Accounts  Fixed Custom
Home « Management Vendors = Purchasing Payable | Assets InvermaryRem“s Q

<« Chart Of Accounts w [@ ®l 53Favortesw T New Window &% My Print Queue
Chart of Accounts for Entity: 0051 (Fiscal Year 2014-2015 (Current)) ‘i] Y
Sequence: Regular account sequence =
Account Number = PO Amount|  Adjusted Ending
Fund T Func Obj Fac Proj Subpr Prog a Beginning Balance Debit Amount Credit Amount Ending Balance Aty BoancalS |6rod Mﬁﬁﬂm

» B8510A1116 0000 0051 00000 0.00 146.00 92.00 54.00 0.00 54.00 . S
P BS10A1164 00 00000 37,196.89 7117 0.00 37,268.06 0.00 37,268.06
» 8910LO000 0000 0051 00000 00000 0.00 3,307.02 4,360.65 -1,053.63 50.00 -1,003.63
b 8910L0000 0 1 00 1 -197.00 516.43 440,00 -120.57 0.00 -120.57
b 8910L0000 0000 0051 00000 20010 -1,990.13 4,741.44 6,169.00 -3,417.69 0.00 -3,417.69
P 8910L0000 0000 0051 00000 00000 20040 -961.75 16,966.54 20,442.08 -4,437.29 0.00 -4,437.29
» 0000 0051 00000 00000 20080 -61.35 0.00 0.00 -61.35 0.00 -61.35
» 0 00 0 -1,714.53 1,382.00 0.00 -332.53 0.00 -332.53
» 00000 -1,064.60 3,782.46 4,513.00 -1,795.14 0.00 -1,795.14
» 00000 -7,801.40 4,379.06 5,542.45 -8,964.79 0.00 -8,964.79
» 0000 00000 00000 302 -1.87 0.00 0.00 -1.87 0.00 -1.87
b 8910L0000 0000 00000 0¢ ~773.00 71.00 844.00 -1,546.00 0.00 -1,546.00
» 8510L00CO 0000 0051 00000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
» 891010000 O 005 00 -5,306.62 1,312.25 1,480.00 -5,474.37 0.00 -5,474.37
» 8910L0000 0000 00S: 00000 40170 -1,658.96 1,599.06 1,334.00 -1,393.90 0.00 -1,393.90
» 8910L0 4020 -1,331.96 553.17 140.00 -918.79 0.00 -918.79
P 891010000 0000 0051 00000 00000 40260 -182.57 0.00 0.00 -182.57 0.00 -182.57
P 8910L0000 0000 0051 00000 00000 40360 -283.84 0.00 353.23 -637.07 0.00 -637.07 v
» 8510L0000 0000 0051 000DD 00000 40470 -0.51 0.00 0.00 -0.51 0.00 -0.51
< >
69 records displayed Account: | (A

EXPAND YOUR A0140 ACCOUNT (NSF)

LOOK FOR THE JOURNAL ENTRIES

NOW YOU SHOULD BE ABLE TO SEE YOU’'RE TRANSACTIONS

YOU NEED TO LOOK TO MAKE SURE YOU SEE AN INSTALL AND A RE-DEP. FOR
EACH PERSON.

IF NOT, AND IT’S BEEN A MONTH THEN YOU WILL NEED TO CALL ENVISION TO

SEE WHY YOU HAVEN'T RECEIVED THE NOTIFICATION. (1-800-618-1110)
o f sl B WA\ 13- 0515020003 - it s o
f Marion Coum_\‘, FL Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit ?
Home « M;?\magzz“lem Vendors  Purchasing %ac;,aubrt ::;:?s Inventory ﬂ g:;‘:""s Q
<4l Chart Of Accounts w [2 ol 54 Favoitesw C]New Window &5 My Print Queua

Chart of Accounts for Entity: 0051 (Fiscal Year 2014-2015 (Current)) §] &
Sequence: Regular account sequence
Account Number

PO Amount|  Adjusted Ending | o

Fund T Func Obj Fac Proj SubprProg a Beginning Balance Debit Amount Credit Amount Ending Balance Remaining Beltixe. Groy AL/va:m‘
v wuan neueie  veow :
No Cash Receipts exist for this account. A Edit

w Journal Entries View

Post Date Journal Entry ID  Description Credit Amount  Entered By
021022015 ozimsgg  $ETALL R CKA {0 THECOORE 5400 000  BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
. REDEPOSIT NSF CK #1583
121192014 oo20ee721  REDEROST NS 000 300 BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
1210572014 002080177 REDEPOSITNSF CK 4305 DOROTHY 000 3600 BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
REDEPOSIT NSF CK #1028 ROBYN
1073172014 002006500 BEOETON 000 2000  BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
103012014 002000515, MERACLIECK 185 SHANNON 3600 000  BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
101412014 002095151 STALL NSF CK#395 DOROTHY 300 000  BLANCHFIELD, IRENE
0812412014 oipogarTe. BSTALLNSECKIEMBHEOMM 2000 000  BLANCHFIELD, IRENE

BLOOMER

'w Purchase Orders Using this Account View
[ There are no Purchase Order records for this amunL_]

¥ Requisitions Using this Account View
[ here are no Requisition records for this account. |

69 records displayed WM:: ABc
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTION ABOUT THIS SCREENSHOT PLEASE INTERNAL AUDITING.
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VENDOR/PAYOR REPORT

SBAA
Reports
Vendor/Payor Report

Pafricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Exit | | 2| |~

Marion County, FL
SKYWARD

Account . Accounts
Home ~ |\ nagement | Vendors | Purchasing  [Sis  inventory Q

<l Reports 57 [E @ 5 Favoritesy ] New Window 5 My Print Queue

(5 SBAA Entity 0461 Reports - RE
<3 Chart of Accounts - CA
£ Account Activity Report - AA
1] Account Ledger Report - AL
{1 Account Receipt/Disbursement Summary Report - RD
25 Vendors/Payors - VP
{7 Vendor/Payor Report - VR
{1 Vendor 1089 Report - VN
3 Check Requests - CR
1] Check Request Report - CR
5 Check Reconciliation - CK
{1 Check Reconciliation Report - CK
3 Cash Receipts - CP
1) cash Receipt Report - CR.
i~ Deposit Report - DR
{1 sales Tax Report - ST
5 Journal Entries - JE
“-{} Journal Entry Report - JR
<3 Purchasing - PU
{1 Requisition/PO Listing - RP
{1 Account Number Sequence - AS
1] PO Payment History - PH
-3 SBAA District Reports - DR
3 Chart of Accounts - CA
1] Account Activity Report - AA
[ Account Ledger Report - AL
{1 Account Receipt/Disbursement Summary Report - RD
5 Vendors/Payors - DV
1) Vendor/Payor Report - VR |

I

javascriptigl 7773'; op " w?BrwsTitle=SBAA Entity 0461 y: al gHgt=500&Tmp #100% ~

WICPS Desktop

Enter Template Description: Vendor Report

Select Check Date Range (from drop down box)

Click on Report only on a single vendor/payee

Enter Vendor/Payee (start typing the vendor and select from drop down box)
Save and Print

Home Insert Page Layout Referen SBAA Vendor/Payor Repor [

pup= ﬂ‘ T . % 44 Find -

= 35 Replace
. . SBAA Vendor/Payor Report QG 7 ch *
o Fomat painter | B T U e x, x* M Y P ] T, itl= 1 Ho Spaci.. |~ m?:fj I Select -

Clipboard Fant Template Settings Save Editing

= & nitp

E) Times New Rom <12 - A° ard.marion KL 2fl.us/script

* Template Description: Vendor Report 55;8 a‘nn
vin

l I Share this template with other users in entity 0461

I print Greenbar

» &

Back

Check and Receipt Ranges
Entity:| 0461
Status: & Al Not Processed " History
Low High
Check Number: [ 000000000) 999999959
Check Date Range:| Fiscal Year to Date [=]
Check Date:
Receipt Number: [ 000000000) 999999959
Receipt Date Range:[ Fiscal Year to Date
Receipt Date:[01/01/1900 || 12/31/2089 |
Sort By: © Check Number (" Check Request ID
Page Break: © yes “ no
[+ Report only on a single vendor/payor
or: [NELCO v |NELCO 000

Vend

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field

“« 0w
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View Report

File Home | Inset  Pagelayout  References  Mailings  Review  View  Addns
_j & Cut Times Hew Rom - 12 - ASer D L 1 I3 aaBbCar % 4 Find -
el (2 SBAA Entity 0461 Vendors/Payors Report - Entity 0461 - WRAC\RE\REWP\VR - 7773 - 05.13.06.00.0 - Windows Inte.. - 3, Replace
P pomatpanter B L U e % % ~ 7N Spaci... || Change Setect -
- ormat Painter [ @ nttps://swilkyward.marion kL2 fl.us/scripts/wsisa.dlI/ WService=wsfinmarioncofl/qrprarws001 w2BrusTitle= SBAA Entity 0461 Vendo @] Styles~ | kg Sele
Clipboard 7 Font 5| Editing
SBAA Entity 0461 Vendors/Payors Report [ I~
[+ Display My Templates I Display Shared Templates [ Display Skyward Templates
SBAA Entity 0461 Vendors/Payors Report Templates B & [ pant
Template Type a Description Crezted By Add
2) Entity Vendor Report EUBANKS, PATRICIA N - Edit
2) Entity Vendor Report KAMHOLZ, LINDA S, Clone
Delete
uest Complete Distribute
Report
SBAA Entity 0461 Vendors/Payors Report - Vendor Report Back

has finished processing.

View Report Back

4 b

2 records displayed

al
®[« o » 4

Pagei1ofl | Wordsiit | 5

Removable Disk

sa.dll/WServic ioncofl/qdir 2 428 & dwd=35320824 &duserid=EUBA IE&B -\ sittach=no a

[& heep

BHEL el

3sbrpt06.p 09-2 Vanguard High 08/21/13 Page:1
05.13.06.00.00-10.2 SBAA Vendor/Payor Report Jul. 1, 2013 - Aug. 21, 2013 8:24 PM

Description: SBAA Entity 0461 Vendors/Payors Report - Vendor Report

Vendor/Payor: NELCO PO BOX 1157 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49501-1157

Check Nbr  Check ID Amount 1099 Amount Void Check Date Bank Account stmt Date Entered By

000031515 000078458 324.60 0.00 07/23/2013 Checking 07/31/2013 MYERS, MARIA A.

Check Request Grand Totals
1 Check Requests
324.60 Net Amount of Check Requests

0.00 1099 Amount of Check Requests
Cash Receipt Grand Totals
0 Cash Receipts

0.00 Net Amount of Cash Receipts

* A void check record exists for this check.

Hkk Kk ok Rk kk kA kkxkkkkkkkx ENd OF TepOTT **kakkxskkhdhksdkhadkrts -

Documents
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Account Activity Report

(Account Histories)

SBAA

Reports

Account Activity Report

Date Selection: Prior Month (or you can change the date selection by clicking on
the arrow)

Save and Print

[i0 SBAA Account Activity Report - Entity 9401 - WRAC\REVREVCANVAA - 9259 - 05.15.02.00.05 - Internet Ex...
SBAA Account Activity Report

=R T 5 s
Template Settings

* Template Description: [Account Activity (History)

Frint

B share this template with other users in entity 9401 - =
— " ac
Print Greenbar =

Account Activity Ranges

Entity: 9401
Date Selection:[Fricr mMonth ~1
Start Month: [Fricr Month ~ End Month: [Gurrent b

Through Date: 12/31 /2999
Print Accounts: C2 All

@ Only Accounts with Activity
Account Description:

[Fuil Accocunt pDescription
Page Break on Acct: @ yes 2 No

Account Ranges

Account Ranges
Account Types: Liability

B\S Low Range: 82100000 0000 9401 00000 00000 00000
B\S High Range: 89210%9999 9999 92401
Account Status: Active

Asterisk () denoctes a required field

or.. PSS . O B inbox . w SIfEE

If your report does not work....make sure the Account Ranges are setup
correctly. Click on Account Ranges to make sure the Subproject and Program
Number are setup like the below screenshot. Also look and make sure your

Facility number is your schools number.
Click: Save
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Click: Save and Print

(E Account Ranges Entity

P

Account Ranges

9401 - WRAAC\REARE\CANAA - 9259 - 05.15.02.00.05 - Internet Explorer

Account Ranges

Low High
Category: | | [ |
Group: | | |zz-z2-2zzzZ |
Account Status: O Active and Inactive @ Active O Inactive
Balance Sheet Accounts Operating Statement Accounts
[ Asset M Liability [ Equity [ Expense [ Revenue
Low Account: 8910*0000 0000 S401 00000 00000 000C Low Account: 0000*0000 0000 0000 00000 00000 000C
High Account: 8910%9999 9999 9401 22277 ZZ22Z27 ZZZ, High Account: 9999%9999 9999 22227 ZZZ727 ZZ222 ZZZ,
Dimension Low High Dimension Low High
Fund: 8910 8910 Fund: /0000 9999
Type: * = Type: * =
Function: [0000 | [¢999 | Function: /0000 9999
Object: [0000 | [9999 | Object: 0000 9999
Facility: 9401 9401 Facility: (0000 ZZZZ
Project: [00000 | [22ZZZ | Project: 00000 | |2Z2zzZ
Subproject: [poooo | [zzzzz | Subproject: (00000 | |zzzzz
Program: m— Program: (00000 ZZZZZ

" 150% -

Print your Account Histories

=
SKY

¥ https.//skyward.iscorp.com/scripts/wsisa.dll/WService=wsfinmarioncofl/qdirconfig002.p?destinationPage =0x00000000024ce7b0&dwd=84771&duserid =EUBANKSP&Browser=IE&BrowserPlatform=Win32&asAttach=no ﬂ
FETEIR 8| @@ [E]] | BB E &R |k Comment

3sbrptl0.p 20-2
05.13.10.00.00

Aecount: 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70010

Post Date Type Ck/JE/Rc# Vendor/Payor

Hammett L. Bowen Jr Elem

08/13/2013 check

09/13/2013 Check

Account Activity Report Sep. 1, 2013 - Sep. 30, 2013
GENERAL/GENERAL/GENERAL
Description Amount
Beginning balance
2617 MCPS-FINANCE BLACK CROWD CONTROL STANCHION WITH 7 1/2 284,00
FT BLACK BELT
2617 MCPS-FINANCE FREIGHT - BLACK CROWD CONTROL STANCHION 74.82

WITH 7 1/2 FT BLACK BELT

Ending balance

SBAA Entity ... Screen Sho

50

Balance

1,726,
1,432,

1,357

1,357

e —

Document] -.

g

.32CR

.32cR

10/30/13

Detail Account

E 0000 0000 00000 00000

E 0000 0000 00000 00000

Page:2 H
B8:44 AM

70010

70010




Journal Entries

SBAA

Journal Entry

Add

Post any JE’s from your bank statement (charges, interest, return checks etc.) Please make sure
your Posting Date is the transaction date on your bank statement. You will need to do separate

JE’s for each item. Please note that all deposits other than interest, NSF or other charges,
should be entered as a deposit and you should use the date listed on the bank statement.

2 https://skyward.iscorp.com/scripts

7} https://skyward.iscorp.com/script dll/WServic ioncofl/qdirconfig0o: Page=0x000000000018a2438&dwd =84771&duserid =EUBANK r=IE&BrowserPlatform=Win32&asAttach=no a
Bem| Lan|@@w]-]|HB| & L6 | Comment
& Journal Entry - & (2
® Journal Entry Information Save and
Post
* Description: | Accounting
Debit Amount: 0.00 S =
Credit Amount: 0.00 Post Later
Net Amount: 0.00 Back

* Posting Date: 10/30/2013

Journal Entry Detail Lines

Detail Journal Entry j L

Description:

General Ledger Account Debit Amount Credit Amount
Account: = s - \ 0.00/ | 0.00/

Detail Journal Entry

Description:

General Ledger Account Debit Amount Credit Amount
Account: = SEI 0.00 | 0.00/

Detail Journal Entry

Description: ‘
General Ledger Account Debit Amount Credit Amount
Account: v S 2f 0.00| | 0.00|

Detail Journal Entry

= Login - Pow.. > Journal Entri.. = fg&=* Joural Entry..

51



Check Reconciliation

Have you done your Journal Entries for NSF’s, Bank Charges, and Interest etc.? If
yes, then proceed. If not, then do them before continuing but make sure you use
the correct date (the bank date on your statement).

SBAA
Bank Processing
Check Reconciliation

| %49 web Financial Management - WF -

f‘- Marion County, FL. - Devel
S WARD

Account
Manage ment

Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences Exit

Accounts

Vendors | Purchasing | BIeoiit

Inve ntory Q

~ Bank Processing

~ Purchase Order Entry

Check Recaonciliation

Bank Reconciliation

Chart of Accounts

Requisition Entry

itions
al History
Purchase
View My Purcha
Reporting

e Orders

@ rinancial Management Home
WF

Bl Employee Access Home
FastTrack Open Positions
W4 Information
Check Estimator

My Status

& Human Resources Home
WH

Employee Profile
WHAEP\EP
Reports
WF\AC\RE

e
P e

A bette on e 1-

javascriptappNav('fsbaebrws005.w',",'7141",'CheckReconciliation’,"); @ Internet | Protected Mode: On

© 2013 Skyward, Inc. All rights reserved

2l & Internet | Prote

—
v Inbox - Patri...
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Select Mass Add Statement

Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | [ 2

P Marion County, FL - Devel

WARD
Home v | \ceout | Vendors | Puchasing RN | nvertory G Q
</ Check Reconc on W

1471 - Checking (REGTONS BANI)

Checks for Entity:
Statement Date

Chack Date

Check Number w |/ | Vendor Name Check Amount

20 [=] 1 recerds displayed

Done

day of the month)

Enter Statement Date (always the last

Select Checks to Apply Statement Date

- Entity 0471 - WRAC\BP\CK - 7141 - 05.
Marion County, FL - Devel

@ Check

WARD"
Account Accounts
Home = Manage ment Vendors | Purchasing Pavable Invertory RSN QU
<45 Check Reconci on W

Checks for Entity: 0471 - Checking (REGTONS BANK)

Check Number w |V | Vendor Name

Mass Add Statement Date

Mass Add Statement Date
Bark Account: Checking

Sratement Date to apply to checks: [07/31/2015 |

20 [=] 1 records displayed

(REGIONS BANK)

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On

53

Internet | Protected Mode: On

[ Wl rFavories TINew Window &5 My Print Queue

Apply
Statement

Edit
State ment
Date
Remove

Mass Add
Statement
Date

»

Check MNurmber

v ®125%

Patricia Eubanks Account Preferences Exit ?

[ S8 wrravories T New Window &3 My Print Queue

-]
Apply
Statement
Date
it
statement
Select Dt
Checks to
Anply Femove
statement Statement
Date Date
Back
Iass Add
Statement

125%

-

Check MNumber

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On v ®125% «




There are boxes on the left side, so using your bank statement put a check mark
in the box of the checks that have cleared. It is helpful that you compare the
amounts from the bank statement to the amounts in Skyward. Sometimes checks
clear for the wrong amount. Make note if you see an error but go ahead and mark
that check as cleared. You will need to do a Journal Entry to fix. See Journal Entry
examples on correcting.

%8 Check Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WR\AC\BI

Marion County, FL - I}
situany

Vendors Purcil

Select Checks to Apply Statement Dat

Checks for Checking (REGTONS BANK)

A
Home |~ | pManage ment

<l Check Reconciliation w Wfies+ €1 mew window &5y Print Queue

Checks for Entity: 0471 - Checking (REGIO| Clat LI Lot o Fliter
hecks for Entity hecking (1 paminct, ey e
- i

Mass Add
Statement
Date

af
1 records cisplayed

20 [=] 1 records displayed @ Internet | Protected Mode: On

1l @ Internet | Protected Mode: On v ®125% v

" " Check Recon...

Select Save (after all cleared checks are check off)
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Steps for Monthly Reports and Bank Reconciliation

Journal Entries (look for any Fees, NSF Checks and Interest etc. on

your bank statement) Post your journal entries and make sure you
use the Transaction Date on the bank statement for the Posting
Date.

Check Reconciliation (look on your bank statement for the checks
that cleared)

Bank Reconciliation (after you have entered in your information

your Variance should be zero, if not, and you don’t see the problem
please call Mimi or Ben)

After you have balanced and printed your Bank Reconciliation you
will need to run and print the following reports in detail.

Account Ledger Report

Journal Entry Report (monthly report that shows all JE’s)

Cash Receipt Report

Check Request Report

After all reports have been signed by you and your principal,

upload to your Bank Reconciliation in SBAA. This should be
completed by the 15th of the month following the month you are
reconcilint.

Bank Reconciliation
Bank Statement
Account Ledger Report
Journal Entry Report
Cash Receipt Report
Check Request Report
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Bank Reconciliation

SBAA
Bank Processing

Bank Reconciliation
Add

 Bank

f-' Marion County, FL. - Devel Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit 2
SKfwany

Home ~ \Accomt | vendors | Purchasing | A0S | invertory

<l Bank Reconciliation W [ @B 5 Favortesw ] New Window &5 My Print Queue
Views: [General[¥] Fiters:| *Skyward Default[¥]

Y (W ®) & 2 Retesh
Bank Statement » ; e - Adjusted Bank = C Month End | oo cila 2econcilatio o !
Cioua pete e 1B [Bank tatement Balance | gy et o varian o 0 Raconciod By Reconcilaton Oate | 1R

There are o records to dsplay; check your fiter settngs

,
20 [¥] 0records dsplayed Reksemen ]

Internet | Protected Mode: On =

Login - Powe. Screen Sho

57 PM
8/6/2013

Enter Bank Statement Closing Date (the last day of the month)

Enter Balance Shown on Bank Statement (Current Balance, Ending Balance)
Select Continue

@ Bank Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WRACWBP\BR - 10141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Intemet Explorer I i i T e e 38|

7 Marion County, FL - Devel

Palricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Exit | |2
SKYWARD

Account Accounts
Home Manage ment Wendors = Purchasing Pavable Inwentory MQ

<4l Bank Reconciliation

[Z @ i7Favortesv T new window Fop My Print Queve
Views: | Genexal[¥| Fiters: | *Skywazd Default[¥|

v i @ @ | Refesn
Dank Statemert | & gank Statement Balance jaciictadlEany i BealringCasy LonibiEnd) s S
losing Date w Statement Balance Balance Balance
There are o recordk tn diplay; check:

‘& Bank Recondiliation Parameters - Entity 0471 - WRAC\BP\BR - 10141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Internet B(plore- Add
Bank Reconciliation Parameters ws O

Continue
*Bark Statement Closing Date | <| wednesday Back
* Bank: Checking (REGICNS BANK)
* Cash Account: 8910A1111 0000 0471 00000 00000 00000
*Bark Balance Shown on bark statement:

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field

Bank Reconciliation Parameters

@ Intemet | Protected Mode: On

20 [=] 0 records displayed

Closing Date:

1z @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On

v ®125% ~
Inbox - Patri.

Screen Sho Bank Recon S0P
8/6/2013
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Select Calculate

Amounts

8 Bank Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WPACYBP\[' 3 Bank Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WF\A 0141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - W = 2 |
Account | Preferences | Exit | |2

Marion County, FL - 1
SKYWARD

Account

Manage meni Vendors

Home « Pur

<4l Bank Reconciliation %

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Staterment Closing Date: |07/31/2013
Barlk: Checking (REGIONS BANK)

Cash Account: 891041111 0000 047 1 00000 00000 00000

Reconcled: no

fites v New Window = My Print Queue
Recondled By: b8! KMy

Views: [General[¥| Fiters: [*Skyward Defq|  Process Start Time End Time Status Y W ¥ & Refen
E
T n lar : Calculats Beginning Balance b o | n
Closing Date v Calculate Checks Calculate Amounts F
There are no records o diiay; check ([ ol | |Calodate Deposis 1 < [=rem
Calculate Journal Entries
Bal
Ba
* B
Astel
javasc
2l »
avascriptif (cbs("bCalc")) {calculateAmounts(); Internet | Protected Mode: On
z0 m 0 records displayed L pril(che ) 01 L) ! :tztl:l
@ Intemnet | Protected Mode: On Qv ®15% -

501PM

Bank Reconc.

8/6/2013

Note the amount of the VARIANCE at the bottom of the page. Is it ZERO?
If YES proceed with the next step.

% Bank nciliation - Entity 0471 - WR\AC\BI

=

W

| % Bank Recondiliation - Entity 0471 - WF\A

0141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10 indo

Marion County, FL - 1
SKYWARD'

Account

Manage ment Vendors

Home Puri

<l Bank Reconciliation i

Views: | General[¥ | Fiters: | *Skyward Defd
E

Bank Statement

Y

Account | Preferences | Exit

@ O

Save and
Finish later

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Staterment Closing Date: 07/31/2013
Bark: Checking (REGIONS BANK)
Cash Account: 891041111 0000 047 1 00000 00000 00000
Reconcied By: |

Close
Without

Saving Iites~ €] new Window P My Print Queue

Y o ® &

IR

Reconaled: no

Reconcile Refresh

Reconcile your Bank Statement Balance
Bark Balance shown on this Bark Statement.

13,082.18

jation Date

Closing Date w__| R |Bank

There are no recordk o display; check

javasci

Items Not Listed on this Statement

Less Checks -

Plus Cash Receipt Deposits

Plus Fee Management Deposits

Plus Journal Entry Transactions

Subtotal of Skyward Transactions not on Statement:

Less Manual Adjustments

Adjusted Bank Statement Balance
SBAA Ending Cash Balance as of 07/31/2013

Previous Month Ending Balance

Items from Skyward Transactions

Less Checks

Plus Cash Receipt Deposits

Plus Fee Management Deposits

Plus Journal Entry Transactions

Subtotal of Skyward Transactions

13,082.18

29345
587.90
0.00
12,787.73
13,082.18
Morth End Balance 13,082.18

0.00

Variance

% 125%

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On

®125% ¥

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On

Qv

Bank Reconc.

If your VARIANCE is ZERO then Select RECONCILE
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If your VARIANCE is not ZERO call Internal Auditing

BR - 10141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Internet E» o= =) )

1 N : Account Preferences Exit ?
Marion County. FL - Il Bank Reconciliation N~ DK

%8 Bank Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WRACBP[ 73 pank iation - Entity 0471 - WR\AC\BP

SKYWARD

Accont oo Bank Staternent Closing Date: 07/31/2013 Save ana
Finish Iate
Management | YE"C01S | U Bark: (Chedking (REGIONS BANK) O 7

Cash Accountt: (891041111 0000 0471 00000 60000 00000 Close k

Bank Reconciliation SIS Mites~ ] new window €5y Print Queue
< w Reconcled: [no Recondled By: Saving b KMy

Home «

Views: | General[¥ | Fiters: | *Skyward Defq || Reconcile your Bank Statement Balance Reconcile v o = & Refresh
E —

S 1 Bark Balance shown on this Bank Statement: 13,082,18 @

Closing Date w R Bank Items Not Listed on this Statement stion Date | R
There are no records (o display; check @ oo LesciehectsH 3 o
Plus Cash Receipt Depsits:
Plus Fee Management Deposits
Plus Journal Entry Traneactions:
Subtotal of Skyward Transactions not on Statement:

Lees Manual Adjustrments:
Adjusted Bank Statement Balance: 13,082.18
SBAA Ending Cash Balance as of 07/31/2013
Previous Month Ending Balance:

Items from Skyward Transactions.
Less Checks: 29845
Plus Cash Receipt Deposits: 587.90
Plus Fee Managerment Deposits | 0.00
Plus Journal Entry Transactions: 12,787.73
Subtatal of Skyward Transactions ! 13,082.18
javasd Marth End Balance: 13,082.18

Wariance 0.00

Internet | Protected Mode: On Yy ®125% o«
20 [v] 0records displayed e ———ee O R MR VR | o I

Date:

@ Intemet | Protected Mode: On v ®1%% -

Login - Powe... _  BankReconc... Bank Reconc.. Screen Shots.. mﬁankREm | B WOl e ;’gf;;g
A pop-up box will appear asking you if you REALLY want to mark this month as

reconciled. Click OK

4@ Bank Reconiaion - iy 947 - WRACPS T S ———— - O |
— % Bank Recondilation - Entity 0471 - WRAC\BP\BR - 10141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Internet Bxplorer
= Marion County FL - D Account | Preferences | Exit ?
B I =
§Sifwary Bank Reconciliation O S (2
Home v 4 Account | Vendors purcw, Bark Statement Closing Date: 07/31/2013 Save and
lanage men Finish later
Ll Bark: Checking (REGIONS BANK) ==
e Close —
<l Bank Reconciliation Cash Account: 891041111 0000 047 1 00000 00000 00000 s esv ] New Window S5 My Print Queue
Reconcied: no Reconcled By Saving
Views: | G 1|¥ | Fiters: | *Sk: d Def: By & Refresh
enexai[¥] yrars B2E201 | Reconcile your Bank Statement Balance Recancile Y ow A&
Bank Statement R |Bank Bark Balance shown on this Bank Statement: 13,082.18 ftion Date | IR
ClosinglDatelvs Ttems Not Listed on this Statement
3 - =
There are no records to diiplay; check (R oo Less Checks: 0.00 Add
Plus Cash Receipt Deposits: 0,00 =i
Banl| Plus Fee Management Deposits : 0.00
3 Plus Journal Eniry Transactions: 0.00
ank
Subtotal of Skyward Transactions not on Statsment: 0.00
Less Ma
5BAA Ending Cash Balance ag
*
Be Previous Mart § .
s D e ‘@ Are you sure you want to flag this month as reconciled?
Asterid)| ¥ Once the month is recanciled and changes are saved, you
will not be able to modify this month's information.
Plus Cash
Plus Fee Mary
Plus Jourmal B
E— Subtotal of Sky L
) i
=
Variance:
1 »
20 [=] 0 records displayed I iptif (cbsC’ ile")) 0 @ Internet | Protected Mode: On v ®125% v :tzt
A @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On g v RI125% ¥

Bank Reconc Bank Recon “ Screen Shots m Bank Recol )
8/6/2013
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You'll be brought back out to the screen with all bank reconciliations on it.
Highlight the month you just reconciled

PRINT

%8 Bank Reconciliation - Entity 0471 - WR\AC\BP\BR - 101

-05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Internet Explors

Marion County, FL - Devel Patricia Eubanks ~ Account | Preferences | Ext | |2
B
SKYWARD
Account Accounts
Home ' v| \anagement | Yendors | Purchasing | ‘ot ” | Inventory SBAA (SN
<4~ Bank Reconciliation % [Z @ yravoritesw ] new window £ My Print Queue
Views: | General[v | Fiters: *skyward Default[w| Y i B @ Reten
Bank Statement Adjusted Bank Beginning Cash Manth End
Closing Date w | R B0k Statement Balance | ¢, LA Pen Variance s e | Reconcied By Reconciliation Date | IR e
view
Notes
Attach
Unrecancile
< »
e, I
20 [~] 1 records displayed Closing Date

@ Intemet | Protected Mode: On fov w125 -
— ——
EF Tnbox - Patri "~ "Login - Powe. m Bank Recon - [ 2™

8/6/2013
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Select DETAIL and ALL TRANSACTIONS
Select Print
8 Bark Reconciiation - Entity 0371 - WRACBPBR - 04T 705 1306.00.05-102 - Windows iniemet piore TR, = | 2 |

// = Marion County, FL - Devel Patricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit
>
SKYWARD

ccont | vendors | Purchasing | 22U | nventory 83

A
Home ~ Manage ment Pavable

2 @ v Favoritesy $]new window &My Print Queue

hid w @J & Refresh

% Bank Reconciliation Report - Entity 0471 - WF\AC\BP\BR - 10141 - 05.13.06.00.05-10.2 - Windows Internet Explorer (— —
— — ation Date | IR

<4l Bank Reconciliation %

Views: |General[¥ | Fiters: | *Skyward Deg

Print

Bank Statement ey

Cl Date P
EEEEC || Bank Reconciliation Report -
ing (RE: =

View

Bank Reconciliation Print Options

Select Summary to print the Bark Reconciiation Surnrmary Report.

Select Deta to print the Bark Reconcliation Detal Report.

Notes
When Detal is selected you wil have more options: —
Select "Al Transactions" to display all transactions which are on the Bark Staternent as well as al transactions which have not yet been Altach

on aBark Statemert.
Select "Transactions on Bark Statement” to orly display transactions that are on the Bark Statement. T ‘
nreconcile

Select "Transactionss not on Bark Statement to orly dsplay transactions that have not yet been on a Bark Statement

© summary  ® Detal
© Al Transactions
 Transactions on Bank Statement
@ Transactions not on Bark Staterment

javascriptif (cbs("bPrint")) {printReport();} @ Internet | Protected Mode: On ¢ ®125% v

.

@ Intemet | Protected Mode: On g v R125%

Screen Shots.
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View Report
8 Eani Reconcilation - Entity 8471 - WRACEP\ER _ 1014105 12080005102 - windowt Trermet Expior TR e s < |

Marion County, FL - Devel Palricia Eubanks  Account | Preferences | Exit | |2
B
SKYWARD
Home v | A0 | vengors | Purchasing | ASSOUS | nvertory AN Q
Manage ment “ Payable
<4l Bank Reconciliation % [Z @ v7ravoritesw ] New Window £ My Print Queue
Views: | General[¥ | Fiters: | *skyward D [=l hid w @] & Refresh
Bank Statement
Closing Date v | R | 3ank Rt Print
v | e
Bank Reconciliation Print Options View

Sefect Summary to print the Bark Recondiation Summary Report.

Select Detail to print the Bark Reconcliatio]
When Detai s selected you wil have mort — Hotes
Select "Al Transactions” to display al tran SBAA Bank Reconciliation Report has finshed processing. ich have not yet been Aftach

on a Bark Statement,

Select "Transactions on Bank Statement
Select "Transactions not on Bark Statem

© summary @ Detal
€ Al Trarsactons h Vien Report_ B2k J
" Transactions on Bank Statement
@ Transactions not on Bank Statement

Unreconcile

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On

e I
20 [*] 1 records displayed Closing Date:

a @ Intemet | Protected Mode: On Qv R1%% v

Screen Sho

A PDF file will open

Print the Bank Reconciliation
You and your Principal need to sign and date this report

rpvrrms:llskyward.isco p.col ipts/wsisa. e i ‘ p dows Inte Explorel
Be ® [z @@ B & 6B Comment
3sbrptl3.p 00-2 Marion County, FL 08/06/13 Page:1 b
05.13.06.00.00-10.2 SBAA Bank Reconciliation Detail Report 5:19 PM

n

Bank Statement Closing Date: 07/31/2013 =
Bank: Checking (REGIONS BANK)
Cash Account: 8910A1111 0000 0471 00000 00000 00000
Reconciled: yes Reconciled By: PATRICIA L. EUBANKS

Bank Statement Balance
Bank Balance Shown on this Bank Statement: 13,082.18

Items Not Listed on this Statement

Less Checks: 0.00
Plus Cash Receipt Deposits: 0.00
Plus Fee Management Deposits: 0.00
Plus Journal Entry Transactions: 0.00
Subtotal of Skyward Transactions not on Statement: 0.00
Less Manual Adjustments: 0.00
Adjusted Bank Statement Balance: 13,082.18
SBAA Ending Cash Balance as of 07/31/2013
Previous Month Ending Balance: 0.00
Items from Skyward Transactions
Less Checks: 293.45
Plus Cash Receipt Deposits: 587.90
Plus Fee Management Deposits: 0.00 "

@ Internet | Protected Mode: On R v ®125% -

Screen Sho
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Account Ledger Report

You can also use this report for your account histories for fundraisers. This report
is much easier to read since all the deposits are together and all the checks are
together (see screen shots).

SBAA

Reports

Account Ledger Report

Add

Enter Template Description: Account Number or Account Name etc.
Date Selection: Entered Month Range

Start Month: Select your month

End Month: Select your month

Check off: Cash Receipts, Check Requests, Journal Entries
Check Report on a Single Account

Enter the Account Number

Account Status: Both

Page Break on Account: No

Save and Print

R—
=2 SBAA Account Ledger Report - Entity

1 - WRAC\RE\RENCAMAL - 7772 - 05.15.06.00.03 - Internet Explorer

SBAA Account Ledger Report [ IR
Template Settings Save
* Template Description: {10120 Sa;e atﬂd
nn

[W1 share with other users in entity 0521

[ print Greenbar Beack

Accounting Transaction Options

lul Entity: 0521
. Date Selection: | Entered Month Range Vl
! Start Month: [July 2014 v| End Month:[June 2015 v
Through Date: |12/31/2999
Detail Sections to Print: M cash Receipts M check Requests
[ Journal Entries [1 purchase Orders
| [ Exclude PO Remaining Amount from the Ending Balance

N | Account Options

24| Report on a Single Account

Account: L 0000 0000 00000 00000 10120 - GENERAL/GIRLS SOCCER/GIRLS SOCCER S
Account Types: [] Asset O Liability (| Equity
[ revenue [ Expense
Account Status: O Active O Inactive @ Both
[V Print the Account Description Print the SBAA PO Remaining Amount column
Account Description:l Full Account Short Description Vl
Page Break on Account: O Yes ® No

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field
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Journal Entry Report (Monthly)

SBAA

Reports

Journal Entry Report

Make sure you choose detail, no page breaks.

Edit (change Post Date to the first day of the month to the last day of the

B N NN e & I
File Edit View Window Help *
Bee- B EH| 2 2ERDEB %
[t v O | =@ B = Tools Comment Share
U [~
L] SBAA Journal Entry Report | & (7
Template Settings Back

ice Template Description: JOURNAL ENTRY REPORT - HBE
I¥ Share this template with other users in entity 0711
L Print Greenbar

n

Journal Entry Ranges
Entity: 0711

Status: ® Al € Not Processed © History
* Unprocessed Journal Entries will be included regardless of ranges.

Low High
Journal Entry ID: | 000000000 999999999
Posting Date Range: Entered Date Range
Post Date: 01/01/1900 12/31/2999

\ ~ " 9 4
Login - ... My Print... hitps://s... Screen S.. Docume.. m Docume... m BANK R.. s E 0B DO 16’2(7)/‘:?1)
C C C 30/2013
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Print

https:/s!
i i isa, i ioncofl/qdirconfig0o: 771 i h=no 8
[ e [a]n | @[] BB 2L D] Comment
3sbrpt03.p 07-2 Hammett L. Bowen Jr Elem 10/30/13 Page:1
05.13.10.00.00 SBAA Journal Entry Report Sep. 1, 2013 - Sep. 30, 2013 9:12 AM
Description: SBAA Entity 0711 Journal Entry Report - JOURNAL ENTRY REPORT
Journal Entry ID Description Posting Date d By
Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
002071761 BOOK FAIR 09/13/2013 KELLY, MARY A.
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70020 1,205.14 0.00
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #10
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70390 0.00 1,205.14
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #10
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70020 1,622.34 0.00
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #9
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70390 0.00 1,622.34
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #9
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70020 524.61 0.00
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #8
CORRECT ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR BOOK FAIR 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70390 0.00 524.61
DEPOSIT - CASH RECEIPT #8
Journal Entry Total: 3,352.09 3,352.09
002073635 ERROR ON RECEIPT 22 09/24/2013 KELLY, MARY
ERROR ON RECEIPT 22 - RECEIPT POSTED 8910E0000 0000 0711 00000 00000 70030 0.00 30.00
FOR $140.00 SHOULD HAVE BEEN $170.00
ERROR ON RECEIPT 22 - RECEIPT POSTED 8910A1111 0000 0711 00000 00000 00000 30.00 0.00 -
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CASH RECEIPT REPORT

SBAA
Reports
Cash Receipt Report
Edit
Enter Date Range
Select Detail
Save and Print
Print
SBAA Cash Receipt Report M 5 ?
Template Settings - Save
* Template Description: |Cash Receipt Report | Sﬂ;ﬁn‘:"d
Share with other users in entity 0491 —

[ Print Greenbar

Cash Receipt Ranges

Entity: 0491

Status: @ Al (O Mot Processed () History
* Unprocessed Cash Receipts will be included regardless of ranges.

Receipt Date Range: | Entered Date Range v |
Low High
Receipt Date: [07/01/2019 ][] [06/30/2020 [
Receipt Number: | 000000000 | 999999999

Report Option: @ Detail (O Surmmary
Sequence: @ Bank (O Entered By
Report only on the following person

Entered By: | =
Print/Post Date Range: | Entered Date Range v |
Print/Post Date: [07/01/2019 | 06/30/2020 |[:3]

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field
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CHECK REQUEST REPORT

SBAA

Reports

Check Request Report
Choose Detail

No page breaks

Edit (change Start Month and End
Month) Save and Print

Print
SBAA Check Request Report BB T
Template Settings Save
* Template Description: [Check Request Report | Sﬁgﬁn‘:"d
Share with other users in entity 0491 —
Bac

[ Print Greenbar

Check Ranges

Entity: 0491
Status: (® all (O Mot Processed (O History
* Unprocessed Check Reguests will be included regardless of ranges.

Lo High
Check Nurmber:
Check Date Range: | Entered Date Range i |
Check Date: [07/01/2019  |[=] o6/30/2020 |[4]
Report Option: (8 Detail () Summary
Sort By: (® Check Mumber () Check Request ID () Wendor/Payor
Page Break: () Yes ® no 7]
[ Report only on a single vendor/payor
Vendor/Payor: -
Print/Post Date Range: | Entered Date Range w |
Print/Past Date: [07/01/2019 |[&3] 06/30/2020 |[4]

Asterisk (*) denotes a required field
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S.B.A.A. ATTACHMENTS

Check Request - CH

e Invoice, with total circled and initialed by Bookkeeper and signed by Principal
e Check with check stub. 2 signatures on check

e Check Request, if applicable

e Requisition Entry/Purchase Order, if applicable

e Proof of approval if > $1000.00

Cash Receipts - CA
e Report of Monies Collected: 2 signatures
e Other supporting document: 2 signatures
e Deposit Slip: Filled out by bookkeeper
e Bank Validation Slip

e Deposit made within 5 calendar days

Journal Entries — JE (2 signatures on all documents)

e Transfers: Memo from requesting person explaining reason for transfer

e NSF Checks: Copy of bank statement and/or documentation from Envision Check
Solutions or Bank

e Bank Interest: Copy of bank statement

e Bank Adjustments: Copy of bank statement

Bank Reconciliation - BR
e Bank Reconciliation Report (minimum 2 pages): 2 signatures
e Bank Statement: 2 signatures (other than Bookkeeper)

e Account Ledger Report: First page of subsequent pages signed (Reviewed and Approved)
by Bookkeeper and Principal.

e Journal Entry Report
e Cash Receipt Report: Written statement if no deposits
e Check Request Report

e ***Do not upload the Receipt/Disbursement Summary Report in place of separate Cash
Receipt and Check Request Reports***
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